= H x
PARTS LIST
Uzsn 5-10T
RAREHEXAXE
Balanceweight type
forklift truck With Engine

N i 71X 5= SRR RZ 5]

HANGZHOU ZHELI FORKLIFT GROUP CO.,LTD
https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




MNENXERETERE 5

Hoht: WL EHTHEHXS

Hig: 0571-826951114£H: 0571- 86888399
Pk : www.unforklift.com

HANGZHOU ZHEL| FORKLIFT GROUP CO.,LTD

Add. No.1 Xindeng indusirial Prak, Fuyang

City, Zhejiarg Provice PR, China

TEL, =B&-571- 46668355 Fax0571- 5885394
Hamepage; www. unfarklift com

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




El1/FI1GT

s
Item No

© 0o N o a 0N

)
o

ES
Part No
6BG1

6102BG
1104D-44TA
DT60108000
DT60109000
GB/T 5789-1986
GB/T6171-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T31.1-1988
GB/T93-1987
GB/T 889.1-2000
DT60107000

Description
R
KA
R
RS
FREZTEEHE10 40
212 1.25
B2
12414 50
ByE4
HEIBEM14

RN L2E/ENGINE MOUNT

s &f

Qty Remark

. FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
Engine 1 ISUzu FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

) FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
Engine 1 HH

Engine 1  Perkins
Bracket,RH 1 RablEw
Bracket,L.H KB
Bolt

Nut

-

Washer
Bolt
Nut
Nut

N A AR M N O

Cushion,rubber LB

(Ll ,
httpb.IIIIWWW.fOI'kllftManualb.bUl 7
121



_k%_;a & &% (R HT) /ENGINE MOUNT (cummins) E2/F1G2
e S TR W @
Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI 1 QSB4.5 B Engne 1
2 DT60100006J  p&F Bracket 1 #aiEns
3  GBT931987  #uEN0 Washer 46
4  GB/T5780-2000 2% MIOXT10 Bolt 4
5  560/7-TIA5PAGI Ledage 1
6 DTAOIOI000JI  %EWIEe BracketLH 1
7 DTA0102000J1  %amlAs2e BracketRH 1
8  GB/T889.1-2000 HugEMI4 Nut 2
9 DT60100001 W] Cushion,rubber 4
10 GB/T5783-2002 #Z4M12 30 Bolt 6
1 GBTWB-1987  HEN2 Washer 6
12 GBIT96.1-2002 Ady#i4 Washer 2
. .- I"- s 13 GB/T5783-2002 #Zk4M14 60 Bolt 2
i f 14 DTE0100004JI s Flange 1
= A 15 DTE0100003J1 g Flange 1
P, N 16 GB/T5783-2002 4ZH4MI0 30 Bolt 12
. Hr 17 3/816UNC-2B  #Zi (HEt5m) Bolt 8
il . I 18 GBIT57865-2002 4HMMI0 45 Bolt 12
L A 19 GBIT5783-2002 420 25 Bolt 10
-
b —L
i
1
i —i
https:—waw.Mtpdfmaﬁuais.com/

[hpi=t



E3/F1G3 ZSJESE &2 /AIR CLEANER ASS'Y - M
Fe Ee TR o &
Item No Part No Description Qty  Remark FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
RV A s assy D000 AT
2  GB/T5783-2000 %4 M8x20 Bot 7 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI
3 GBT97.1-1987 FE S Washer 7
4 GB/T931987 SEEE 8 Washer 7
5 GB/T5783-2000 #2i¢M10x25 Bolt 2
6 GB/TO7.1-1987 T4 10 Washer 2
7 GBT93-1987 3% 10 Washer 2 {
8  DT60160001 Sl Bracket 1 T3
9  DT60160002 SEE 1 Hose 1  5-7t
- DTA0160001 ZSEE 1 Hose 1 810t
10 DT60160003 ZRE 2 Hose 1 ‘[ 5 -
- DT60160001JI il Hose 1 cummins . :'
11 QO/T3%-1999  TRUER 90 Clip 1 16 10 N
- DTA0160001J1  TEMEE$85 Clip 4 cummins | 12
12 DT60161000 S Hose 1 .
13 KA30A-3 TR Fiter 1
14 DT6017402 TR ESE 105 Clip 2 —
- DTA0160001JI  TEHEEO105 Clip 2 cummins 1L —
15 DT6O160006J1 5 Hese 1 cummins "_.}_ "
16 DT60160002J1  ~WEBWIE 2 Hese 1 cummins 14 o
+ 9
http IWWW. forkllf@anual m/ ﬂ‘




A g
(00 i
, - K

= T dE
EE.JE X3

Fe  EE
Item No Part No
FD80,90,A0T-JG 1 DTA016P0001
2 QC/T390-1999
3 DTA016P0002
ﬁ 4  QCT39-1999
14 i 5 QC/T390-1999
|-“ L 6 DTA016P0003
1a-f g 7  DTA016P0006
£l -
i 8 DTA016P0008
9  DTA016P0009
- 10  QGC/T390-1999
""'10 11 DT60161000
||
IK": 4 12 GBIT578-2000
11
= 13 GB/T97.1-198%
P 14  GBIT93-1986
. ’ﬁ{} s e | 15  KA30A-3
z"l | E 16 DTA016P005
I 1 A 17 DTA016P0004
i _j' 18 DTA016P0007
f#;f

(& HT) /AIR CLEANER ASS’ Y (Perkins)

i i
TURELERSE & 130
RS
TERELERSiE $65
WERELERSiE $90
WEGI8 $75 350
TR
REMESE
WESI8 &5 550
TUFLEE 75
SR

9ZHN8 20

g

HiEs

i
HASHSE

$ME 60 57 450

ARRHSE

THRERR

Description

Hose
Clip
Hose
Clip
Clip
Hose
Hose
Hose
Hose
Clip
Hose
Bolt
Washer
Washer
Filter
Hose
Hose

Hose

Y
Qty

E4/F | G4

#&i

Remark




HS &% /EXHUAST SYSTEM

Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
1 DT60171000 jHES8isi Muffler 1 FD30.50.70T-JF
2 DT60430002 124 M10x50 Bot 2
3  GB/T%.1-1987 ¥ 10 Nut 4
4 D30140001 IHERSRE Muffler rubber 4
5 GB/T6170-2000 #2EM10 Nut 2
6 GB/T93-1987  #E10 Washer 2
7 DT60172000 (=0 The tubeclamps 3
8 DT60170001 I Connecting ppe 1 5-7t
- DTA0170001 s Connecting ppe 1 8-10t
9 DT60173000 EhtEsE Top exhaust pipe 1
10 GB/T5783-2000 i M8x25 Hose 3 #02 [
11 GB/T971-1987 #4E 8 Washer 3 1=
12 GB/T93-1987  #fE8 Washer 3
13 DT60174000 RS Exhaust pipe 1
2 3 4 6 5
A=t
1
- o
hitps:Hwww-forkliftedifanuals-com/

13

g =1




HS& % (lBEfH) /EXHUAST SYSTEM

F= E=s
Item No Part No
FD80,90,A0T-JG 1 DTA017P1000
2 DTA017P0002
3 DTA017P2000
4 GB/T93-1987
5 GB/T97.1-1987
6 GB/T5783-2000
7 DTA017P3000
8 GB/T5783-2000
9 GB/T6170-2000
10 DTA017P0001
11 GB/T 889.1-2000
12 GB/T96.1-1987
13  D30140001
" 14 GBIT5783-2000
2
|
]
4
I
e
SeEa P
2
https:/www.fegkilftpdfmanuals.com/

HERRA
HEHEE
=53

HiEs

HEs
L T
HESE
42HM8 35
S2EIN8
RAEHHSE
fis s
HE0
THER
10 50

Description

[El6/FI1G6

Muffler

Pipe

The tube clamps
Washer
Washer

Nut

Top exhaust pipe
Bolt

Nut

Pipe

Nut

Washer

Muffler rubber
Bolt

o &
Q' Remark

1

1

3

6

6

3

1

3

3

1

2

4

4

2




7/F1G7
Fs ES

Item No Part No
1 DTA0171000JI
2  DTA0170002JI
3  DTA017P2000
4  GB/T93-1987
5 GB/T97.1-1987
6  GB/T5783-2000
7  DTA017P3000
8  GB/T5783-2000
9 DTA0170003JI
10 DTAO0170001JI
11 GB/T 889.1-2000
12 GB/T96.1-1987
13 D30140001
14 GB/T5783-2000

THERERA
i
s

R

HER
24N 25
[ sz i
EZHAMI0 50
EiZilid
REHHE
SHPHEE
HEEHo
HERRRRE
$ZHM10 50

HS &% /EXHUAST SYSTEM

TR " &t
Description Q' Remark
FD80,90,A0T-JI
Muffler 1
Pipe 1
The tube clamps 3
Washer 6
Washer 6
Nut 3
Top exhaust pipe 1 '.'_' I-
el
Bolt 2 u
:u:
Clip 1 s HII
[T1]
; I
Pipe 1 =~==
Nut 2 a7
i
Washer 4 ::i'
1
Mufler rubber 4 HH|
1l
Bolt 2 uiy T
1L 'E
15 4 5
b= 4
|—:-=.H- 3

https:/www. forklifadiianuals.com/

10

i

*_1]
£ 12
'_I-c."- =13

._.
D
|

=T



#Rif & 4%/FUEL SYSTEM E8/FIG8

F5 Es TR " &t
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1 GB/T5783-2000 %% M8x16 Bolt 8
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI 2 GB/T93-1987 #E 8 Nut 8
3 DT60181000 R AR Cover assy 1 5-7t
- DTA0181000 PR Coverassy 1 8-10t
4 DT601810003 R Gasket 1
5 1 5 Y0606 R EERS Fuel oil filter 1
8 6 e H’ ) 6  D30400002 PR Cap 1
9 - == 7 QOTI®999  TERATE 16 Clip 2
7 " i S 4 8 KD488 RHEREE Fueloi sensor 1 5-7t
2 e | 'i'l —1 I_‘ - - KD489 HRHERIEE Fueloi sensor 1 8-10t
y w e ) = ks 9 GB/T65-2000 B2ET M5%20 Bolt 5
-d-i'l v & 1 li. - i
= e 11

h’r’rpw//www_@tpdfmanualq com/

I



Item No
1

© 0o N o a » 0N

- SN . N . NN . N
0 N o o »~ w N = O

Es
Part No
DT60150001

QC/T390-1999
QC/T390-1999
DT60150002
QC/T390-1999
GB/5783-2000
D31020003
GB/T6170-2000
GB/T93.1-1987
GB/T96.1-1987
DT60150003
D30120004
DT60150003
QC/T390-1999
DT60150004
JB982-77
DT60150005
DT60150006

TKE

WL R 70
WML K fE 65
bk

WML IR 55
125 M12x45
#]

B2EM12

HE12

BE12
AR B A

-3l

FHEIR

Description

W MEARAE 20x1100

WML XIRE 32
HEHE20
KiEE

ALK

COOLING SYSTEM

HH #iE
Q' ty Remark

1

Hose

Clip

Clip

Hose

Clip

Bolt

Pad

Nut
Washer
Washer
Radiator ass'y
Washer
Hose

Clip

Joint
Washer
Cover ass'y

Valve ass'y

https://www.forkliftpdiffianuals.com/

1
1

N N NN NN

N N NN

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG

= 3=



?- 6
d 7

'I‘g 10

8 |
=, s
__I
? -:l--,. -

3

91

23

R & %/FUEL SYSTEM

Fs
Item No

1

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

© oo N o o »~ 0N

i
N
N
ﬁ
N N N N N - =y =y =y - - - =y - =y
A W N 2 O © © N O o » W N =2~ O

ES
Part No
DTA0180004J1

DTAO0180006J1
DTAO0180006JI
DTAO0180007JI
DTA0180002J!
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T93-1987
GB/T5783-2000
DTA0180008JI
DTA0180009JI
GB/T5783-2000
DTA0180001JI
GB/T5783-2000
DTA0180010JI
DTA0180003JI
GB/T 97.4-2002
DTA0180011JI
GB/T6170-2000
DTA0180012JI
DTA0180013JI
DTA0180014JI
DTA0180015JI
DTA0180016JI

HUHISEHHR
HlErER

=4
HiigERssEe
1242 M8x16
HyE 8

HEH o

1242 M10%16
12
HiHER

244 M10%50
VKRR
1242 M10x30
VKOS
Stk 12
ik
BZREM10
HiHrE
R

k3

Beld

Description

E10/FIG10
148 &E

Cap
Hose

Jant

Black
Bolt
Nut

Nut
Bolt
Joint
Hose
Bolt
Bracket
Bolt
Fiter
Joint
Washer
Plug
Nut
Joint
Hose
Oildipstick
Joint

Joint

Qty
1

1

Remark

https://www.fgekliftpdfmanuals.com/

= E



E11/F1G11

Fs
Item No

1

© 0o N o o b~ 0N

N N N N B N> BN — D . BN . N . B
mcn-lst—\ocooo\lc:m.th—\o

ES
Part No
DTA0151000JI

DT60150005
DTA0150001JI
DTA0150002J1
DTA0150003JI
DT60150002J1
DTA0152000J1
10x4x600
QC/T390-1999
DTA0150004J1
JB982-77
DTA0150006JI
DT60150006
DTA0150005J1
DT6060002A
20>x4x1100
20x4x1000
QC/T390-1999
DT60150001JI
QC/T390-1999
D30120004
D30170003
GB93-1987
D30150003
GB/T97.1-202
GB/T6170-2002

pisice

e

TEHR

v

ke

=k
WL E i 16
LHEHEEN0
REReE
TokiE

AER
TR
TR IR 932
TKE
SR
I

S
FRASE R
]

STHYE -AZ 12
ZEEM10

50

12

Description

s &

Qty Remark

Radatorassy 1 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI
Coverassy 1
Hose

Clip

Kt

Hose 1
Hose 1
Jont 1 REhEr LB i
Hose 1 S
Clip 2 6
Jant 1
Washer 1
Cover 1
Vaveassy 1
Hose 1
Joint 2 R
Hose 1
Hose u v

Clip 4

=
b

Hose
Clip
Pad
Bolt

Washer
Pad
Washer
Nut

N N M NN NN

17

i

—

FE o

Fii]

L,

04 2526

Lad

P74

22 23

https://www.forkliftpdffipanuals.com/
TR




P

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

https://www.fQrkliftpdfmanuals.com/

W=

© © N o o » W N

-
o

=

ES
Part No
DT60105001

GB/T93
GB/T5785
GB/T5785
GB/T93
DT60105002
GB/T119
GB/T1235
DT60105003
GB/T5785

£

#E8
1242M10x65
#2#2M10x30
#BE10

#

$B10x20
OR;E15%2.4
PR
1242M8x55

W hERZEI/DRIVE UNIT MOUNT (1)

=4
Item No

THAR
Description

&1

Gasket
Washer,lock

Bolt

Bolt

Washer,lock
Gasket

Pin

O-ing

Control valve ass'y

Bolt

2/F1G12

“HEy  &E
Q'ty Remark
1

9
1
11
12




E13/F1G13 W& e & 411/DRIVE UNIT MOUNT (1)

Fs ES 2 g &
Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
1 YQXD100H4 RATHRE Gear-box 1 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
2 GB/T5783-2002  #2#:M10x30 Bolt 12 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI
3 GB/T93-1987 #E10 Washer 22
4  GB/T5783-2002 #2#M10x25 Bolt 10
5 GB/T6171-2002 #2EM14x1.5 Nut 4
6 DT60101000 IR FE A 4R L.bracket 1
- DT60102000 TR FA A R R.bracket 1
7 GB/T5786-2002 #4242 M16x35 Bolt 8
8 GB/T93-1987 #E14 Washer 4
9  GB/T91-2000 $§3.2x40 Pin 2
10 GB/T5786-2002 iZ#2M14x45 Bolt 4
11 DT60100001 BB EA Cushion,rubber 2
12 DT60100002 L2 Cushion,rubber 2
13  GB/T9.1-2002 #[ Washer 2
14 GB/T97.1-2002 #j Washer 2
15 DT6010003 EE Plastic pipe 2
16 GB/T31.1-1988  #2#M10x80 Bolt 2
17 GB/T6180-1986 #Z&M20 Nut 8
18 12.0260 & Ehih Propeller sheft 1
19 DT60103000 BiEE Jointbushing 1
20 GB/T93-1987 #E16 Washer 8

https://www.forklif@anuals.com/
HWnEE



1/GEAR BOX (I) El14/F1G14

Fs ES TR B &t

FD50.60,70.80,90,A0T-H Item No Part No Desor iption Oty  Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1 DT60103101 TRFERAA Casetransmission 1
FD30.60.70.80.90,A0T-J1_ 2 DT60103102  [(EfRigsE Plug 1
3 DT60103103 483 (1/8") Plug 14
4 DT60103104 23 (3/8") Plug 2
5 DT60103105  igse(3/4") Plug 2
6 GHBT578% 148 M12x25 Bolt 4
7 GB/T93 12 Washer 4
8 DT60103116  #YH Washer 1
9 GBTYM5 126 M20 Nut 1
10 DT60103106 3w Hose 1
11 DT60103107 s Fiter 1
12 DT60103108 [ Pipeoil 1
13  GB/T5785 1248 M10x12.5%70 Bolt 2
14  GBTI3 £ 10 Washer 2
15 GB/T1235 OFi4fE 35%3.1 O-ing 2
L8 16 DT60103100 s Cover/fiter 1
17 DT60103110  # Gasket 1
- 18  GB/TY1 $84x36 Pin 1
\ 19 GB/T5785 1248 M10x50 Bolt 2
ﬁ@ b 20 GBT5785 1244 M10x80 Bolt 2
h 21  GBTI3 ] 10 Washer 4
EE 18 22 DT60103111 Sz Shaft,parking 1
23 DTB0103112  {eteslamis Gear 1
24  GB/T276 4k 208 Bearing 1
25 GB/T8%4.1 4 40 Snapring 3
26 GB/T894.1 4% 30 Snapring 1
27 DT60103113 i Cap 1
28 GBT277 4% 50208 Bearing 1
29 GBT305 5R 80/86.6 Ring thrust 1
30 GB/T9877.1 HEBO 75 8 Oilseal 1
https://www.@tpdfmanua&s/mn/ 812 M10x30 Bolt 5

HTIRE



%14

Fs
Item No

32
33
34
35
36
37

/F1G14

ES
Part No

GB/T93
DT60103115
DT60123000
DT60103116
GB/T5785
GB/T93

#E10

-3

1S EHI BB
B&#E=
$212M10x20
#wE10

FHEIR

Description

R FH1/GEAR BOX()

HH &iF
Qty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
Washer 5 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
Gasket 1 FB56,66,70,80,80,A8T-46
Brake ass'y 1
Flange 1
Bolt 4
Washer 4

https://www.forklif%anuals.com/

HIT=E

o —
(€]



FSs
Item No
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1

FB56.60.76.80,00,A6T4F 2
3
4
5]
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

ES
Part No

DT60103201
DT60103202
DT60103203
DT60103204
DT60103205
GB8%4.1-86
GB89%4.1-86
GB89%4.1-86
GB8%4.1-86
GB/T276-94
GB/T276-94
DT60103206
DT60103207
GB9877.1-88
GB/T5786-2000
GB7244-87

R FH2/GEAR BOX(I1)

Eaws

Al

it

wi

wit

s 45
Hh s E 50
AL 60
s ML R 55
IR 6211
FIGEKHA 6309
0t R R

i

e R EHE
1242M10%1.25%30
B 10

THAR
Description

El15/F1G15

Clutch

Clutch
Output shaft
Gear

Gear

Washer, lock
Washer, lock
Washer,

Washer,

lock
lock
Gulley ball bearing
Gulley ball bearing
Output bearing seat
Paper pad

Ring

Bolt

Washer

. &iE
Q'ty Remark

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

5

https://www.fm iftpdfmanuals.com/
BT E



El16/FI1G16

Fs
Item No

1

© o N o a > 0N

W W N N DN NN D DN DNDMDNMNDDNDN 22 2 a a3 a A A A
- O © ©® N o o A W N =2 O © © N o o »p W N = O

ES
Part No

DT60103301
DT60103302
DT60103303
DT60103304
DT60103305
DT60103306
DT60103307
GB8%4.1-86
GB8%4.1-86
DT60103308
DT60103309
DT60103310
HG4-692-67
DT60103311
301B202-86
JK611B
301B202-86
DT60103312
301B202-86
GB308-89
DT60103313
DT60103314
DT60103315
DT60103316
DT60103317
DT60103318
DT60103319
DT60103320
DT60103321
DT60103322
DT60103323

(302

TimiRE
MR

=

HE

wE

IR
AL 12
430

piiEa)

Hih

1RYNDAT

3 PS14x30x10
1EZhAEET
FEE10x18x1Q
BIZEKTF X
FEE14x25%x1Q
S
FHE14x25%1Q
Bk

B

HIRmE

e

wE

Eel s

PRALAT

HE

wE

HE

R

E

1=l 1% = B/ CONTROL VALVE ASS’Y

FHRAIR

Description

Valve boby
Throttie thread plug
valve,inching
Pinuger

Piston

Spring

Collar

Snap ring

Snap ring

Oil seal

Cushion

valve lever

Oil seal

Stop screw

Seal packing collar
Switch

Seal packing collar
Oil plug

Seal packing collar
Steel ball

spring

Valve piaton
spring

spring

Trimmer valve plug
Gag lever post
spring

spring

spring

Valve piston

htt@s://www.forklif@anuals.com/

HHy &E
Q'ty Remark

1
1
1

1
1
1

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

BE TV EE




1= 8 2 B/ CONTROL VALVE ASS' Y E16/F1G16

Fs BEs AR HH  &E
Iltem No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H .
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 32 DT60103324 HE Oilplug 2
EDB&6,66,70,80,90,A0F-46C 33 301B202-86 =11 E14%25%1Q Seal packing collar 4
34 DT60103325 iE3E Thread plug 9
35 DT60103326 ES Lid 1
36 DT60103327 4RI Paperpad 1
37 GB/T5783-2000 #2#M8x25 Bolt 7
38 (GB7244-87-8 HE 8 Washer 7

https://www.f@ﬂtpdfmanuals.com/



E17/FI1G17 #3583/ CHARGING PUMP
Fe Ee EHAR HE &
Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

A DT60103400 AR Charging pump 1

-

DT60103401 AR

Oil pump body 1

2 DT60103402 [UES Plug 1
3 DT60103403 HRE Oil pump cover 1
4  GB/T5785-2000 #24&M10x1.25x40 Blot 2
5 GBr244-87 SAEEHE 10 Washer spring 2
6 GB1235-76 O, Z#{E 145%3.1 O-ring 1
7 DT60103404 Figr Paperpad 1
8 GB/T119 $HB10x26 Pin 2
9 DT60103405 SR EDER Drive gear,oil pump 2
10 DT60103406 SHER ARG Gear,oil pump 1

https://www.forkliftmanuals.com/

BE TV




FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

1" ke Ve ¥

Item No

1

© 0O N o o b W N 1

— (S . Q==
w N =~ O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

ES
Part No
DT60103501

DT60103601
DT60103502
DT60103503
DT60103504
DT60103505
GB8%.1-86
DT60103506
GB5846-86
DT60103507
DT60103508
DT60103509
DT60103510
DT60103511
DT60103512
GB/T276-94
GB89%4.1-86
DT60103513
6309GB/T276
DT60103514
DT60103515
DT60103516
GB308-89
DT60103517
DT60103518
DT60103519
DT60103520
DT60103521
DT60103522
T60103523

s/HYDRAULIC CLUTCH

S P

HhE B

EE

LZEEN

EHIR

HE

ISR E 14 50
R
R§HA K505820
SNEE R
MEE R

SRR

+if

el

E\Y
ATKER 6120
ISR 1L 45
wEel
RIATKEA 94
EHR

£

3

$MER

wEell

IRTEAR

ER

LEFEIR

LEHEER

=

I

£|18/F1G18

FHER

Description

Axis unit

Axis unit
Piston
Packing ring
Packing ring
Spring
Washer, lock
Spring holder
Needle bearing
Outside plate
Internal plate
End plate
Clamp

Gear

Gear

Deep groove ball bearings
Washer, lock
Gear

Gulley ball bearing
Packing ring
Plug

Stopper

Steel ball

Gear

Board

Clamp
Thrustring
Thrustring
Spacer ring
Spacer ring

HH &E
Q'ty Remark
1

AN AN NN

=
N

https://www.f&ﬂtpdfmar%ﬁa?s.com/



%19,

Fs
ltem No

A

© 0 N o g B~ W N =

=
o

/F1G19

Es
Part No

DT60104100
DT60104101
DT60104102
DT60104103
GB/T276
DT60104104
DT60104105
DT60104106
DT60104107
DT60104108
DT60104109
GB/T5785
GB/T93
GB/T825
DT60104110
DT60103400
GB/T5785

TLHEER
RicEhise
o

ik
#7209
Bl 5H

AR

B

HE

=R

#hH
1242M10x35
10
RIFRET
B222(3/8")
HEhR
122M10x60

THBWN

Description

546 22|/ TORQUE-CONVERTER(I)

Torque-converter
Gear,drive

Key

Bearing
Bearing
Pin,paraller
Piston

Spring

Spring

Cover

Gasket

Bolt

Washer

Eye screw
Plug

Charging pump
Bolt

"y &iFE
Q'ty Remark

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

9

3

2

1

7

ud

4 8 =

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

FB36:66:76:86.90.A8T-4F

18

https://www.forklift@anuals.com/



LRl o

——— -@ EI_I —_— %6 221l/ TORQUE-CONVERTER((II) [Z20/F1G20
s ES THEIR H &

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H Item No Part No Description Qty  Remark
Fooo e a0 ATy 1 DTeD1o4201  ImEEs Case,tor-con 1
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI 2 DT60104202 WEESA, (B& 21)  Tor-conassly (inc.21) 1
3 DT60104203 R Shaft,turbine 1
- i 4  DT60104204 IR Ringseal 1
o ™ Y 5 GB/T70 25T M10%50 Screw 6
6 DT60104205 )= Back cover 1
7 GBIT1235 OF& 220%5.7 O-ring 1
8 GBTI8771 B30 116 12 Oilseal 1
9 GRT57& 1242 M8x15 Bolt 3
10  DT60104207 e Gear 1
11 DT60104208 TSR support 1
12 DT60104214 e Bolt 1
13 GB/T97.1 #E 10 Washer 1
14 GB/T93 #E 10 Washer,lock 1
15  DT60104209 TSRS R Bearing 2
16 DT60104210 1 Washer 3
17 DT60104211 A Shim 2
18 DT60104212 HEHHR Bearing 2
19 GB/T308 K 1/4" Ball,steel 1
20 DT60104213 Ly Gasket 1
21 DT60104215 HINR input plate 1

https://www.faﬂtpdfmanuals.com/



& 21

Fs
Item No

1

© 0o N o o »~ 0N

W W N NN NN D DN DN DNDDND 22 2 O a O a A A A
- O ©® o N o a » W N =2 O ©W 0o N O o b W N =2 O

/F1G21

ES
Part No

DT60123001
DT60123002
GB/T297
DT60123003
DT60123004
GB/T1235
GB/T297
DT60123005
GB/T6173
GB/T1235
GB/T297
DT60123006
DT60123007
DT60123008
GB/TI1
DT60123009
DT60123010
GB/T6176
DT60123011
DT60123012
DT60123013
DT60123014
DT60123015
DT60123016
DT60123017
DT60123018
DT60123019
DT60123020
GB/T8H4
GBT93
GB/T5786

EfeFRTER
i
#h%27310E
nERE

FRiR
OZ![140%3.1
HhA2731E

12 EM22x1.5
OZY[E40.64x5.34
HhRT514E
ARIRE

=AW kIR
38

$H4x40

B

124

12 EM14x1.5
ITEER
EhER

1242
ZIR AR B AR
ZEBEFRE
KIZE AT

+ 4
ZEBHFER
AR
RERR
A 30
BE10

1242

MAOx20.
WHO*Zo

FHEIR

Description

Carrier
Oil seal

Bearing

B, 55 FA Z R 25/ REDUCTION & DIFFERENTIAL

8
Qty

1

Washer,thrust 32

Spacer
O-ing
Bearing
Bolt ass'y
Nut
O-ing
Bearing
Nut

Bolt

Nut

Pin
Lock adjuster
Bolt

Nut

Gear,pinion

1
1
1

Waskher thrust 4

Bolt

Decal
Case,L.H.cross
Gear

Spider
Case,R.H.cross

Gear side

2

Washer,adjuster 3%%&

Snapring

1

LU HRE &

#iT
Remark
FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FB50.68.76T-4F°




HE | Vo S

E21/F1621
Fs Es FHEMR . &FE
Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
FDS0070TJF 32 DT601Z3021  Hki Cap 2
EB56:60:76F-4F 33 DT60123022 SERRER Bearing taper roller 1
34 DT60123023 ERIFHERE R Pinion drive 1
35 DT60123024 BB Washer 2%
36 DT60123025 L prgry Case 1
37 DT60123026 ok Packing 1
38 DT60123027 SHE RE Retainer oil seal 1
39 GB/T93 H$E14 Washer 6
40 GB/T5785 12#M14x50 Bolt 6
41 DT60123028 % Flang,companion 1
42 DT60123029 g Washer 1
43 DT60123030 s Lock nut 1
44 GB/T827 HET3x14 Rivet 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




i
E22/F1G22 1= % %) 31 88 2 fl/PARKING BRAKE ASS Y -@ oy —

Be me BUEH g g
ltemNo  part No Description Q' ty Remark

A DT60122005 HEhREE Parking brake ass’y 1 FD50,60,70T-H
01 DTE12001  FEENEM Brake shoe & lining 2 EEEQEEZ?HF
02 DT60122102 [CHiBEE Spring 2

03 DT60122103 FhHRHET Push rod 1

04 DT60122104 FHIERAT Level,pul | 1

05 GB/T882 B8 18 Pin 1

06 GB/T9% HER Washer 1

07 GB/TO1 " 20 Pin 1

08 DT60122105 EEhAT Pull rod compression spring 2

09 DT60122106 EEE Cup, conpression spring 4

10 DT60122107 EE Spring 2

11 GB/T6171 S2EM12 1.25 Nut 1

12  GB/T93 HEN2 Washer 1

13 DT60122108 TR Back plate ass'y 1

14 DT60122109 S Pin 1

15 DT60122110 i Plug, rubber 1

16 DT6E0122111 TR Spring 1

17 DT60122112 (BB Ad juster cover 1

18 DT60122113 R Ratchet wheel 1

19 DT60122114 (BB EEREE T Adjuster screw 1

20 DT60122115 HERERER Cable ass'y 1

21 DT60122116 TR Spring 1

22 DTE0122117 IR Drum 1

https://www.forklift&ﬁanuals.com/
|




=%

%l zh 28/ WHEEL BRAKE Z|23/F1G23
Fs BS THEMR " &
Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
FD50.60.70T-JF A DTG0124000  HABEAL Wheel brake L Hassy 1
EB56:60:768F-4F 01 DT60124001 RS Adjusterassy 1
02 DT60124002 BE Spring 2
03 DT60124003 EERAT Pin,shoe hold down 2
04 DT60124004 EEEE Cup,shoe holddown 4
05 DT60124005 ¥ Pin 2
06 DT60124006 )353=9584 Shoe pin & lining ass'y 2
07 DT60124007 ED Spring 1
08 DT60124008 ] Pin 1
09 DT60124009 ME3 Spring 1
10 DT60124010 1 B B8 JEEAR Backboard,brake 1
11 DT60124011 25 Shealddust 1
12 DT60124012 1244 Bolt 6
13 GB/T93 HE6 Washer 6
14 GB/T5782 122 M8x45 Bolt 2
15 GB/T93 HE6 Washer 2
16 DT60124013  mE4iEEs Spring jointunit 1
17  GB/TI91 $#41.6x16 Pin 1
18 DT60124014 HE Washer 1
19 DT60124015 BB Link 1
20 DT60124016 £ Pin 1
21 DT60124017 £ Pin 1
23 DT60124018 HWE4 Spring 1
24 DT60124019 TR Lever 1
25 DT60124020 HES Spring 1
26 DT60124021 HE Cover 1
27 DT60124022 £H Pin 1
28 DT60124023 DREFE Piston 2
29 DT60124024 7 Seding washer 2
https://www.forkliftpdfmartiat®€oHi/ ##== cup 2
1

31— DTe0124026— S FEE Sering—1




Fs
Item No

32
33
34
35
36
37

[E|23/F1G23

ES
Part No

DT60124027
DT60124028
DT60124029
DT60124030
DT60124031
DT60124032

H BN 43 SRAT
HEaRIFE
SRIBEETHT
HlEn s RimE
SR SIRET
SIRMSIBETIE

FHBIR

Description

# 5728/ WHEEL BRAKE
HE &
Qty Remark

Cylinder
Boots
Piston,link
Plug

Screw bleader

Cap bleader

https://www.forkliftp?fmanuals.com/

1

-~ = . S N

HITRE

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FB36,68,78T-4F




=5

— -@ By ————— 3 % %) 31/ BRAKE LEVER [El24/F 1G24
F2 EE AR #y @

3

Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
Eggg;gg;lg;gg;gg;ﬁgkﬁ 01 D30510002 BT Adjustable rod 1
EB&6:68:76.88.86,A8T-4P 02 SZD11 AR Adjustable rod ass’y 1
03 GB80-85 PAI7S A M3 5 TSRS TM4x3.7 Screw 1
04 D30510003 1T Scewrod 1
05 GB39-83 FTI2EIM8 Nut 1
06 GB96-85 KiFE8 Washer 1
07 SZD1.7 EE Spring 1
08 ZQ- 6 Wik 6 Ball 1
09 D30510004 FAREE Seat 1
10 SzD1.5 [l {uR% Lever 1
1 SZD1.2 HHER Skeve 1
12 SzZD1.8 F % #HB8x35 Pin 1
13  D30510005 BRASIER Stopper 1
14 SZD1.4 bz LY Bracket 1
ﬂ 4 15 GB923-88 EEREMIZEMIO Nut 1
: 16 SZD1.6 LR Bracket 1
K fé 17 GB382-86 F L #B8x45 Pin 1
" 18 D30510006 BE Il Washer 1
. 19 D30510007 TR Plate 2
24 20 GB5782-86 4Z4M10x45 Bolt 1
23 72 21 GB93-87 HE10 Washer,lock 3
22 SZD1.3 TR Link 1
@ 23 GB/T8% FOI4E 6 Washer 3
24 GB97.1-85 #Es Washer 6
18 25 GB5782-86 1212M10x40 Bolt 2
26 GB97.1-85 #E10 Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




[E|25/F 1625
Fs Es

Item No Part No
A DT60122000
1 DT60122001
2 DT60122002
3 DT60122003
4  GB/T95
5 DT60122004
6 DT60122005
7 DT60122006
8 DT60122007
9 DT60122008
10 DT60122009
11 DT60122010
12 DT60122011
13 DT60122012
14 DT60122013
15 DT60122014
16 GB5786-86
17  GB/T93
18 DT60122015
19 DT60122016
20 DT60122017
21 DT60122018
22 DT60122019
23 DT60122020
24 DT60122021
25 GB/T308
26 DT60122022
27 GB1235-76
28 DT60122023
29 DT60122024

30 !"DITRZgR

IR AL
AR B

HigE

mEE

#BE10

H40

BN

HlEhEs

®BH

E2: 01

SMZE

AR E

A

BAFA R

AR E(R)M75%2
PERIRE(SNMT75%2

LR
ITEERBHE
TEERH
Wk 6
TEER
OZUEHE
1242

]

mhﬂ’)ﬁ x70.

FHRAIR

IR & #/DRIVE AXLE

Description

Driving axle ass'y
Pontic unit
plug,drain

Breather plug
Washer

Rear axle

Wheel brake ass'y
Brake hub
Wheel hub

Plate

Nut,hub outer
Nuthubinner
Gear,internal
Washer Jock

Nut spinde inner
Nut spinde outer
Bolt

Washer

Carrier

End cover
Cap,shaft
Washer thrust
Washer thrust
Pinion gear bushing
Pinion gear shaft
Ball

Pinion gear
O-ing

Blot

HEy  &F
Qty Remark

1
1

=2 NN
S~ B~ S S ESE > SR~ SN > fSE -

N N N NN

HTT=E

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FB38.68.76T-4F

https 7/www.forkliftopdfmanuals.com/

nbf

10




S 1R

EE—— -@ Ei‘.E — Ik zh 1%/ DRIVE AXLE E25/F1G25
FS ES B ER HE &F

FD50,60,70T-H Item No Part No Description Qty Remark

FD50,60,70T-JF 31 DT60122025 HE Washer 10

FB58,68,768T-JF 32 GB/T6171 125 Nut 10
33 DT60122026 fi Packing 1
34 GB/T5786 248 Bolt 14
35 GB/T93 HE Washer 14
36 DT60122027 1248 Bolt 12
37 DT60122028 24 Bolt 4
38 DT60122029 1248 Bolt 4
39 GB/T118 $B12x26 Pin 2
40 DT60122030 FEEEE Pipe 2
41 DT60122031 kLY S Blotreamer 4
42 DT60122032 HE Washer 4
43 GB/T6171 453 Nut 20
44 (GB9877.1-88 BHRMEFSG120x150x14 Oil seal 4
45 GB/T297 #h7&33020 Bearing,taperroller 2
46 GB297-84 KiHET7520E Bearing,taperroller 2
47 DT60122034 24 Bolt 12
48 DT60122035 R HE Washer,conical spring 12
49 DT60122036 2 tE Bolthub 20
50 DT60122037 RLE Snap, ringinnernal 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Fs
ltem No

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

286

E26/F1G26

Es
Part No

DTA0122001
DTA0122002
DTA0122003
DTA0122004
DTA0122005
DTA0122006
DTA0122007
DTA0122008
DTA0122009
DTA0122010
DTA0122011
DTA0122012
DTA0122013
DTA0122014
DTA0122015
DTA0122016
DTA0122017
DTA0122018
DTA0122019
DTA0122020
DTA0122021
DTA0122022
DTA0122023
DTA0122024
DTA0122025
DTA0122026
DTA0122027
DTA0122028
DTA0122029
DTA0122030

DTA01.22034

I 27

EEAEE
242
EfEFET
LS
1212

L2 35
ZREREA
EEEBE G
AEEBETE
e

L35
FHhis
e o
TEER
ITEERE
+F 4

[ %
ERRIEE
BER
124
HREELR 1
7

[l R
HRIBE
[l R
BERER
FHIFHHE
EoF: 3

pic: )
pic:E3)

£ A S oE A

F1Z1®25/REDUCTION & DIFFERENTIAL

FHEMR

Description

HH  &E
Q'ty Remark
. FD80,90,A0T-H
Carrier 1 FD80,90,A0T-JF
Bolt 4 FB86:88:A8T-4P
Gear 1
Bearing 1
Bolt 2
Nut 2

Differential unit 1

Case, L.H.cross 1

—

Case, R.H.cross
Bolt

Nut

Gear, side
Washer, adjuster

Gear, planet

A& A N N OO ©

Washer, thrust
Spider 1

Bearing

Nut

Washer

N N NN

Bolt

Caseassy 1

Case 1

Bearing 1 =
Spacer &1
Bearing 1
Washer, thrust &1
Bracket 1
Washer 1
Oilseal 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

Ce @b




BT

—-@Eﬁ! _— 26 /F 1626
Fs E= THER . &iE

FD80,90,A0T-H Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
FD80,90,A0T-JF 27 DTA0122032 BNEZ input flange 1
FD80,90,A0T-JG
FD80,90,A0T-JI 28 DTA0122033 By = Cover 1

29 DTA0122034 AR Nut, lock 1

30 DTA0122035 124e Bolt 1

31 DTA0122036 #E Washer 1

32 DTA0122037 252 Bolt 7

33 DTA0122038 #E Washer 7

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

aam




HTIR S

27/F1G27

&7 R R 28 /WHEEL REDUCTION

Item No Part No Description Qty Remark FD80,90,A0T-H
1 DTAO0124001 RINRIE RS Retarder 1 FD80,90,A0T-JF
FD80,90,A0T-JG
2 DTAO0124002 BE Hub 1 FD80,90,A0T-JI
3 DTAO0124003 Ak Bearing 1
4 DTAO0124004 EhE Bearing 1
5 DTA0124005 i Oilseal 1
6 DTAO0124007 shEEE Oilseal seat 1
7 DTA0124008 & Gear 1
DTA0124009 +IR Ring 1
DTA0124010 GBS Outer gear 1
8 DTAO0124011 HE Cover 1
9 DTAO0124012 W25 Nut 2
10 DTA0124013 1HIREFE Washer,Jock 1
11 DTA0124014 w5t Ring, sed 1
12 DTA0124015 TERZE Bracket 1
13 DTA0124016 WRET Screw 3
14 DTA0124017 #HE Washer 1
15 DTA0124018 SHE Oilpug 1
16 DTA0124019 i 2A 1 Coverassy 1
17 DTAO0124020 = Cover 1
18 DTA0124021 Ptk Pug 1
19 DTA0124022 #E Washer 1
20 DTA0124023 SHhE Oil pug 1
21 DTA0124024 #HE Washer 7
22 DTA0124025 1252 Bolt 7
23 DTA0124026 HE Washer 1
24 DTA0124027 124 Bolt 1
25 DTA0124028  k[H% Ring 1
26 DTA0124029 HE Snapring 1
27 DTA0124030 HEENELE Bolt 20
28 DTA0124031 wAAE B Nut 20
29 DTA0124032 E3 Rearaxle 1
30 DTA0124033  igfesuss htt:pgs://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

e )

e ms TUHER e - g




=

B
i-l.

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

‘.I ;i I]

=5

IT 0 ey

Fs
Iltem No

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

ES
Part No

DTA0123001
DTA0123002
DTA0123003
DTA0123004
DTA0123005
DTA0123006
DTA0123007

B/HOUSING AXLE

BRE
ME
SCAAR
HEEH3LE

THEHR

Description

%|28/F1G28

Housing axle
Oil seal seat
Bushing
Pug

Pug

Plate
Bracket

HEy  &E
Q'ty Remark
1

2
2

-

N NN



Fs
Iltem No

1
2
3

© o N

E|29/F1G29

ES
Part No

DTA0121001
DTA0121004
DTA0121005
DTA0121006
DTA0121007
DTA0121008
DTA0121009
DTA0121010
DTA0121011
DTA0121012
DTA0121013
DTA0121014

S HIEEE
) et 1
BRI
OZLRE
pisidbag o e
BB
AR
S RE
HiMPRE
LE

£
HzhE

IS

£ X &l 31 85/ PARKING BRAKE ASS'Y

FHEMR

Description
Parking brake ass'y

Deflate orifice
Plate

O-ing
Spacer

Dust seal ring
Piston

Motor, cover
Motor, cover
Pug

Pug

Brake plate

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

. &iF
Q'ty Remark

1

2

2

4

4

4

FD80,90,100T-JF
FD80,90,100T-JG

FD80.90.100T-H

Ry




HIT=%

I zh%/DRIVING WHEEL

o=y
FD50,60,70,80,00,A0T-H "
FD50.60.70.80.90.A0T-JF 1
FB58:60;78.88:80;A01-4F -

2

B

4

ES
Part No
8.25-15-14PR

8.25-20-14PR
9.00-20-14PR
DT60111000
DT80111000
DTA0112000
DT60111001
DT80111001
DTA0112001
FVE140B

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

AT

&
A

Lol
IR
SRR
LS
]

e

]
Sl

E|30/F1G30

THHER o &
Description Qty  Remark
Tyre 4 5-7T

Tyre 4 8T
Tyre 4 9-10T
Hub,incl. 4 5-7T

Hub,incl. 4 8T
Hub,ircl. 4 9-10T

Snap 4 5-7T

Snap 4 8T
Snap 4 9-10T

Lengthens the valve cock 2



El31/F1G31

Fs
I'tem No

1

© ©© N o u B~ W N '

— S _. SN _. QERRN _. QNN _, (g5
© L N o O b~ W N =2 O

ES
Part No
BZZ1-E280

BZZ1-E320
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T6170-2000
GB/T5786-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
DT60230001
DT60230002
DT60230003
GB/T5783-2000
DT60230004
DT60230005
B25421000
DT60231000
DT60230006
DT60232000
DT60233000

0]
L nE]
HZHEMI0 45

0
210
B2 25
HE 2
HE2
FEEREEMR
S

#E
M2 45
el
I

e
SeErEtE
HEEE |
FTaLE
SR

Description

Steering Unit
Steering Unit

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Steering backing strip
Seat

Boot

Washer

Rubben pedall
Support

Bracket

Column

Rubben pedal I
Wheel ass'y(Inc.33-35)
Locking handle

@ A% /STEERING SYSTEM

e &t
Gty  Remark
1 57T
1 810T
6
6
2
2
2
4
4
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
4

HTIT=E

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

FB28:88:76:80,86.A81-4F
2 k|
et
; i 'Ij
s e T SR
] ——
= it
|
1E LIRS
|
| ] —
i | |
lg L.' L ? il
i . L B ||
.I ' ; 3 [} i
|.J i f i | :,.--.E; = L
r-J _ = e i f};I ;q :-
R ] i ¥ ul" =
-i-'_ Sy » s ] P
£ | 3 x E B 7 =
1t 11 { | - |
-I 15 )
Lo

https:/lwww.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

Ry )




HIT=%

B — &% 5]/ STEERING AXLE E32/F1G32
s ES TR o @
Item No Part No Description Qty  Remark
NSTOBOATE A owet s Moassy 1 5T
FD30/60.70,30,90,A0T 1 - DT80221000  #¥faff Adeassy 1 8T
- DTA0221000 Sl Axle assy 1 9-10T
1 DT60221001 BETEpTHA Axle 1 5-7T
- DTA0221001 S Axle 1 8-10T
2 GBT5783 4ZHAME 16 Bolt 12
3 GB/T93 HER Washer 12
4 DT60221002 FiE Cap,hub 2
5 DT60221003 Rz gy Washer 4
6  GB/T7940.2-1995 TR aEAgH#MI0x1 Fitting,grease 2
7  DT60212000 HE{ELHEL Steering cylinder 1 5-7T
- DTA0212000 SEERHET Steering cylinder 1 8-10T
8 GB/T93 ihE Washer 10
9 GHT578% HZEM15 60 Blot 8
10 GBT78 HZEM16 50 Screw 2
1 GB/T97 H2EIM16 Nut 2
12 GB/T9163 $FGE30ES Bearing 4
13 DT60221004 FHHTE Nut 2
14 DT60221005 1E3fER198911 Bearing 2
15 DT60221006 oSS Pin 2
16 DT60221007 PRISEHR Board 2
17 DT60221008 =T Link 2
18 DT60221013 = Hub 2 5-8T
_  DTA0221002 2 Hub 2 9-10T

19  DT60221009 N
_ DT60221009 HEN

20 DT60221010 = Pand Nuthub 12 58T
-_P-"j _ DT60221010 e an Nuthub 16 9-10T
T6171 BEEM20 1.5 Nut 12 5-8T

= . 21 GB
zﬁttps://www.forkllftpdfman_ua(g§ﬁg 100V Nt 16 9107
AT ==

Bolthub 12 58T
Bolthub 16  9-10T

. CO
~



&l32/F1G632 ¥ [ 1%/STEERING AXLE

Fs
Item No

23
24
25
26
27
28

ES
Part No
GB/T812

GB/T858
GB/T297
GB/T297
GB/T98877 .1
DT60221012
DTA0221003

255 12
HYERS
HFe2211
62215
UBkEERE
EHETIRA
EHATTIIER

GB/T3452.1-1992 OfZEU5x5. 3

GB290-84
DT60221015
DT60221016
GB/T5786
GB/T93
GB/T119
DT60221017
DTA0221004

5 HEiyR65x45x24
(23

R

AZFAM20 55
BYEP0

$HB16 32

FREIT TR
ZEIEFTER

GB/T7940.1-1995 EiE\aEfEHM10x1

DT60221018
DT60221019
DT60221020
GB/T5786
GB/T93
DT60221021
DT60221022

DT60221023

R

e e
i)
22 25
HE2
SRR
wE

Gl

GB/T7940.1-1995 EiE\EREHN6

GB/T8%4
DT60221024
DT60221025

Description

Ll L 1oU221071

s

Cap,hub 2

o &E
Qty Remark

Nut

Washer

Bearing

Bearing

U+ing
Knuckle,R.H.ass'y
Knuckle R.H.ass'y
O-ing
Bearing,needle
Spacer

Shim

Bolt

Washer

Pin
Knucke,L.Hass'y
KnucKe,L.H.assy
Fitting,grease
Shim

Shim

Shim

Bolt

Washer

Plate

Bushing

Bracket
Fitting,grease
Snap ring

Pin

https

2
2
2
2
2

1

A2 N NN N N N N N @ A N & BN N © N

A2 B AN

N

-~

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

FB56;60,78:80,38,A87-4°

5-8T
9-10T

58T
9-10T

www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/
iy )




ENEE
4 @ % /STEERING WHEEL E33/FI1G33
B Ee TR Wy &
Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
Fo0 a0 B0 a0 AT 1 DT60111000  #bBREL Hubincl 2 57T
e Wi, 2 oT
- DTA0211000  #sms: Hubjrcl 2  9-10T
2 8251514PR A Tye 2 57T
- 8252014PR ¥4 Tye 2 8T
- 9.00-20-14PR 4 Tyre 2 90T

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/
Fowss ¥



HTIRE

34/F1G34 4[5 5 81/ STEERING CYLINDER - _j%
Fe EE THERR Hy &
Item No Part No Description Gty  Remark

A DT60212000 SEEDHET Steeringcylinder 1 57T EB§8;28358;§8;38;28$2J”F

_ DTA0212000 FETHAT Steering cylinder 1 8107  FB28:80:70:80:88:A87-JF

1 DT60212001 SEIERTE Pisonrodassy 1 57T

_  DTA0212001 TR Pistonrodassy 1  8-10T

2 DT60212002 R Sealdust 2 57T

_ DTA0212002 R Sealdust 2  8-10T

3  DT60212003 14ER5 Snapring 2 5-7T

_  DTA0212003 14 Snapring 2  8-10T

4  DT60212004 Uz Uring 2 57T

_ DTA0212004 UziE Uring 2  8-10T

5  DT60212005 ek Pug 2 57T

_ DTA0212005 ek Plug 2 8-10T

6 DT60212006 HIRIRAR Body,power steering 1 57T

_  DTA0212006 ETRIE Body,power steering 1 8-10T

7 DT60212007 SRR Pin 2 57T

_ DTA0212007 Y Pin 2 8-10T

8 GRTI2% OFJEN15 3.1 O+ing 2

9  DT60212008 i Cap 2 57T

DTA0212008 AE Cap 2 810T T

10 DT6021200  4¥iskie5s0 Beaing 2

11 GB/T1235 OFJEN10 5.7 O-ing 1

12 DT60212010 27N Sedsipper 1 57T

_  DTA0212010 SHEER Seal slipper 1 8-10T

13 DT60212011 SRR Sedslpper 1 5-7T

- DTA0212011 =Ta5z 417 Seal slipper 1 8-10T

14 DT60212012 R Ring 2 57T

_  DTA0212012 PR Ring 2  8-10T

15 GBT67 M4 10 Soew 8

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/
Peass ¥




=S

[%|35/F1G35

BFIENFREGE/ELECTRON FLAMEOUT ASS' Y
Fs ES FHER . &
Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1 DT60531000  BTFENKE Electronic flameout 1
2 DT60530001 Bk 58 Flameout support 1
3 GB/5783-2000  #Z#M10x20 Bolt 2
Nut 2

4  GB/T93-1987 #E10

3
o B
"L L
! T
- i ) ) i
- Y LR Y )
- i '| [ LY i
4 I @ 7
= | *
P - R S E
o il ’
?'C;\_..‘_.\.:- 3 1 5
i\ i | R
. e | |I| g
<) il ’ "
o U R | |I E -_'--rl A
O
Toirie _\'_"'-r""'\-\.l-- -\"i-lll
I TS e e
e =
R T
. -_!.-_--.. -— -.-:.-} ':.- -
el R __::;:_..-
| -
|‘|.:_-. it
-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/
e W



36/F1G36
Fs ES
Item No Part No
1 DT60541001
2  GB/T6170-2000
3  GB/5783-2000
4  DT30542000
5 GB/T97.1-2000
6  GB/5783-2000
7  GB/6170-2000
8 GB/T93-1987
9 DT60542000
10 GB/T91-2000
11 GB/T882-2000
12  GB/T97.1-1987
13 GB/T93-1987
14 DT60541002
15 DT60541003
16 DT60541004
17  GB/T97.1-1987
18 GB/T91-2000
19 GB/T89%4.1-1987
20 GB/T5783-2000
21 GB/T5786-2000
22 DT6054000

HRE
$2EHM10
124£M8x70
ISR
#ES
#242M8x10
S2EM8

HES
i
FrO$H2x20
$H#HB6x18
#E6

#E10
EEDM

R

HE
#10-140HV
FF O $43%20-140HV
SR 10
124£M10%35
1212 M10x1.25x20
TS5

TS

i34/ ACCELERATOR PEDAL

HH  &E
Q'ty Remark

Bracket 1

FHER

Description

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
Nut 2 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG

Bolt 1

-

Accelerator pedal
Washer

Bolt

Nut

N N N DN

Washer

=

Accelerator cable
pin

Pin

Washer

A& NN DN

Washer

i

Rad ass'y
Idier wheel 1 . . 14

-

Torsional spring
Washer 2 [ o
Cotterpin 2

_\
Rz

Washer
Bolt

NN

Bolt
Bracket

-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

e .

]

21




BFIRNZEZ/ELECTRON FLAMEOUT ASS' Y

= e
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI Sl Part No.
50,60,70,80,90, -
1 350827

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

e

PilEE]

R
Description

Z|37/F1G37
Qty Remark

Accelerator 1



[£]38/F1G38

Fs
Item No

© oo N o a ~ W N

- = _. = . . e
® N o o B ®W N =~ ©°

19

21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

ES

Part No

6-QW-90
DT60700001
NVF4-3AZ50a 24V
XH7-7
WD107*84-6
LEDET
DT60700002
DT60700003
DT60700004
RG449A
DT60700005
WaGA11

SWG-02

JKB03

JK411

JK253
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
UN-909

JK802-1

JK802-2
DT60700006
DL124ED
SGQ-1%4
DT60700007
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
24V 40A
DT60700008
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
8970405010

Bt
TR
FREAKT
BIAKT
RRAT
JRKEeREE
FRKEHL
HPKOERS
SRS
HEBEHFFE
SETRREIRS
RIS
FIEERETTE
R
FEEFFE
=)
RLRRAERE
HENFE
RETFFHE
BEEKTRR
B
B

IRBER
1zt
[RiBkkERS
KATEbFERS
iR
RS G
TotEnieg

HIT=SE

BSA%/ELECTRIC SYSTEM
BHHER &
Description Qty
Batery 2

Remark

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

Warm-up unit 1

1 i LT e

i 1_l_l LA

Relay,wam-up

]
LN i m WiB :

Front combination lamp 2
Head lamp 2
6

Rear light

ol L =1 1§48
RS e o Sl e
— TusREE s |

i

Flameoutrelay 1 | : Il Il ]
Lt ‘-I-_ BT W F TR

Flameout unit 1 EERE by B | |

EW T WNE o omE

Oil-water separater 1

Oil temperature sensor 1 ¥

Oil pressure switch 1

QOil temperature sensor 1 ETIE] §

Water temperature sensor

Combination switch, direction

Key switch
Brake switch 1

T A E

9 M - - . 1 1 :-:--.
Startuprelay 1 MWEUNE g )
Powerrelay 1 = Tiaed o

Combination instrument 1
Headlight switch I 1 - 1

Switch turn signal —
Horn push button 1

Horn 1 |

Flasher unit 1

T n

3 kbl
* u -7} LT " n! 1:

F1LI] "
HE4EN 1 il

Fuse 7 § ook | f
Relay,back off 1 E La e

1 1] LU P [TAL}

Headlight relay

Reversing solenoid valve 1 ey [ .!"

Re'a“’f‘ft‘r'f.‘?s:1//www.forkliftpdfmanﬂal%e.‘com/

Wam-up 1

-




i
e

Fs ES FHERR " &t

Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

33 LED 24V ERAT Caution light 1

35 DJB-12B fsleemieg Badk buzer 1




Fs
Item No

© oo N o a ~ W N

(SN . SR . (SN . R .
o N O o A W N = O

19

21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

El39/F1G39

ES

Part No

6-QW-90
DT60700001
NVF4-3AZ50a 24V
XH7-7
WD107*84-6
LEDEKT
DT60700002
DT60700003
DT60700004
RG449A
DT60700005
WaG411

SWG-02

JK803

JK411

JK253
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
HZB-908ck
JK802-1

JK802-2
DT60700006
DL124ED
SGQ-154
DT60700007
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
24V 40A
DT60700008
NVF4-3A-Z50a 24V
8970405010

it
bt
BEEEKT
RIEAKT
RRAT
KENGREEES
KRN
THVKSERR
HEEREE
HEBENFR
TRERENES
ICRIERER
FTaERETFR
SRR
MR
=k
FEREHFERR
HEGR
RKTFR
FEEKTARR
Uil
B\

IRpER
15
[RIREAFERE
KKTEkrERE
HifRFERHIE
SRR G
TRAGER TR

THER o &E
Description Qty Remark
Battery 2

Warm-up unit 1

Relay,wam-up 1

Front combination lamp 2

Head lamp 2

Rear light 6

Flameoutrelay 1

Flameout unit 1

Oil-water separater 1

Oil temperature sensor 1

Oil pressure switch 1

Qil temperature sensor 1

Water temperature sensor 1

Combination switch, direction 1

Key switch 1

Brake switch 1

Startuprelay 1

Powerrelay 1

Combination instrument 1
Headlight switch
Switch turn signal

Horn push button 1

Horn 1

Flasher unit 1

Fuse 7

Relay,back off 1

Headiightrelay 1

Reversing solenoid vave 1

BMS%EY% (BEBAY) /ELECTRIC SYSTEM(cummins)

IS

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

L Lk
i
L |
| |['|I";’“|
T F T
i
-

e —

Re|aympysﬂ//www.forkliftpdfmanuals.corﬁ)l

Wam-up 1

K
KL




31

24V _25A

R

Altemator

1 —

BN

BEZE4% (ERH) /ELECTRIC SYSTEM(cummins)

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

S

£
™

s
Item No

ES
Part No
24V 4 5KW

LED 24V
DT60700009
DJB-12B
DT60k705000
631H/151
637H/151
D60700005
DT60710001JI

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

JEEmL

AT
A
GRS
EE
HTIFR
TR
HFITREZAR

Z|39/F1G39
THRERR Y #F
Description Qty Remark
Starter 1
Caution light 1

Velocity solenoid valve
Bad buzer

Box

Switch

Switch

Bracket

Bracket

1




El40/F1G40

Fs
Item No

1

© © N o aa > W N

— [ . SN . N . N
o N o g~ W N =~ O

19
20

21
22
23
24

25

27

ES
Part No

DT60574000
GB/T882
GB/T93-1987
GB/T5786-2000
DT60570003
GB/T6170-2000
GB/T93-1987
DT60572000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T5783-2000
DT60571001
DT60572002
DT60570009
DT60570007
GB/T97

GBT91
DT60570012

DT60570010
DT60571000

QC/T390-1999
DT60570006
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
DT60570004
DT60570005

FEHBMR
Description

#zhiE

$4B10x28

#E10
1248M10x1.25%25
B E
12EM10

HE10

fi &

#E8

1242 M8x25

fi& BE RS 15
PAME

i 5 3 i 45 B

280
PilE

BNt h =8
BE10

$H2x20
5 R B

14%

S

3 i ] I i
i 5 3K 7 45 B
800

WML F1E 14

alEE
12#2M10%30

14 x

2E10
B Eh i REE kR

g

ITESHI S E & £ % /BRAKE PIPING SYSTEM

Brake valve
Pin

Washer

Bolt

Pipe

Nut
Washer,lock
Reserve
Washer

Bolt

Pipe

Pipe

Hose

Dril tubing
Three way
Washer,lock
Pin

Pipe

Pipe

Cana

Hose

Clip

Right brake hose
Bolt

Washer lock
Connector

Left brake hose

"HEy &F
Q'ty Remark

1
1

5
4

HITRE

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FB88:88.78T-4°

e

=N g, 1
h"’". 5
E
L] =
i p
e
:P -
£ a7
ll
Sy

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




' ]
"-rﬁ._“r.
:
¥
-] =T
1 6
T
- it
i
i ] 2 34

HEI=5%E

ITESH S E B R %/BRAKE PIPING SYSTEM

FD80,90,A0T-H
FD80,90,A0T-JF

FB8e.96.A6T-JF

Fs
Item No

© oo N o g H»~ 0N

— S _. NN . (NN . (N .
0w N o o A W N = O

19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ES
Part No
DTA0570031

GB/T5786-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
DT60570013
DTA0570013
GB/T97 412002
DTA0570030
DTA0570028
DTA0570001
DTA0570012
DT60574000
DT60570007
DTA0570014
DT60571000
QC/T390-1999
DTA0570016

;Z)TGOWOOCQ
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
DT60570008
DT60570009
DT60572000
GB/T6170-2002
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals:eoma/

30

GB/T5783-2000

Description
HRRR SRS
BZHAM10 16

HE0

HE0

R

HiEEk

LHEHENO
HiEHER2
HiEaEA
HiEnEE

HizhiE

HiERE

iz 3 U
TSHEEARISIE ¢14 800
WL g D14
fiEfESsmharE

TSHESHE 014 280
PAHTE

#2408 25
HE0
HMEEEEL
PiffE

fikaees
HEEM10
a2 20
2
BB
M0 30

£41/F1G41
H &f

Qty Remark

Pipe

Bolt

Washer

Bolt

Phate

Connector

® ® N A O BN

Washer

Brake hose R.H2 1
Brake hose R.H1 1
Connector 2

Pipe 1

Brakevalve 1
Three way 1

Hose 1

Four way 1

Hose 1

Clip 4

Hose 1

-

Hose
Pipe 1

Bolt

NN

Washer
Connector 1

Pipe 1

-

Reserve
Nut

-

Bolt
Washer

A~ B

Pipe 1
Bolt 2



[E41/F1G41

s ES
Item No

Part No
32 DTAO0570029

HIFHE

Description

DTA0570027

HIEEHEA Pipe 1
HITHE
1T Z ) 51 & % 2 95 /BRAKE PIPING SYSTEM
o &t
Qty Remark
Pipe 1 FD80,90,A0T-H
FB86.88.A6T-JG
FD80,90,A0T-JI
£
§¢;g§ .I':(:Eé%‘ 17 ;
16 W _I"J
15, /My .
te-Fag x
148 5 18
13 19 21
{#:'{:i 3 L bt | 22_'.;'
ol
PR L
..-.:iin - 1 i
[*= met i L "'.I_: .
I Al A ST
¥ 3 aF i 25—
: H“I 'I:. e H -r:‘-'-. L:h.‘.:'l - T o
9 i [ s F= i or ey
14 11 n A o 26
F . =¥y
e &
- ] . i _]
- T 30, 'h- 3
7 =
6 oL
-ﬂ-.m . ¥
- g 32 g3y
ot 5 e . K —
gy ) 34 P g ; _'I.:" i,
SN R ¥
’ i,
.ITflu

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e Es
FD50,60,70,80,00,A0T-H oM N° partho
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1 DT60573001
FB28:88.70:88:38.A81-4F 2 DT60573002
3 DT60573003
4  DT60573004
5 DT60573005
6 DT60573006
7  DT60573007
15 o
- 8  GB/T5781
S
=l i | 9  GB/T6170
i i TR L 10 GB/T6170
T ;
Pl ! ; . 11 DT60573008
. | i
i ; T J'F ! I A 12 GB/TB170
i e il wd - | - 4
L ) B Ef g 13 DT60573009
5 W 1 1 R
e | ? 14  GBHTE&
. T 5
. y W 15  GB/T95
e, I 16 GB/TO1
16 1 L . i
A N 17 DT60573010
, [0 i S !-l.
THE . ST o 5 18 DT60573011
g : b =
n g i » 19 GB/T5783
? 20 GBTO3
o &*"P 21 DT60573012
gl 22 GB/T88
Vo o
o =1 - \ o 23 GBS
F S 9
by A7 24 GBTY1
. fa .
¥ 2 25 GB/T95
26 GBTY1
27 DT60573013
28 JBT740
https://www.forkliftpdfmanuats:eenm/
30 GB/T5783

iR

BN AR B P

IR
Wi
I
1R TS
st

KR M10x40
BEM10
EHEIREMS
wiF

12 M8
AT
$H1.6x25
#1E6
$41.6x16
*E

2
#48M12x20
W12
AT
$4B10%30
#E10
$43.2x20
wE16
$H3.2x26
R
SHFRMA0
R
112M8x16

ITEFIZ S5 MR /BRAKE & INCHING CONTROL

THEIR

Description

[Zl42/F1G42

Cover,peda
Pedal,inching
Pedal,brake

Spring
Spring
Rubber
Shatt,oil
Bolt
Nut
Nut
Rod
Nut
Link

Pin
Washer
Pin
Clevis
Bracket
Bolt
Washer
Link

Pin
Washer
Pin
Washer
Pin
Bushing
Fitting
Bushing
Bolt

w8 &FE

Q'ty Remark

2
1
1

W W =

N NN NN -

A~ B

W W W =

=



[El43/F1G43

Fs
Item No

© oo N o u b

1

12
13

ES

Part No
DT50441000
DT 60441000
DT 70441000
DT 80441000
DT90441000
DTA044 1000
DT60440001
DT60440003
DT70440003
DTA0440003
GB/T93-1987
DT60440002
GB/T5786-2000
GB/T93-1987
DT60440004
DT60440005
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

DT80442000
DTA0442000

FHE
T
TE
T
E
o
i
el

BRI
HER6
EreEtyE|

M6x25
HE 6
[EaEs
IKFERSHR
1242 M5x16
#Ep

ok
IR
S

@ 31

GB/T93

HE8

Washer 1

HITHE

T % 8/COUNTER WEIGHT
" &

THERR

Description

Counter weight
Counter weight
Counter weight
Counter weight
Counter weight
Coaounter weight
Towing pin

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Washer
Washer

Hose

Washer
Counterweight network cover
Water tank lap
Bolt

Washer
Gemel

Brake

Brake

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

Qty

N N M N N NN

—

16
16
2
1
1

Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
5T FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
6T FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

8T
9T
10T

5-6T
T
8-10T

8T
9-10T




HET=%

AT ZE/OVERHEAD GUARD

s ES
Item No Part No

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1 DT60434013
FD50.60,70,80,90,A0T-JG

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI 2 GB/T6170-2000
3 GB/T93-1987
4  GB/T97.1-1987
5  GB/T5783-2000
6 DT60432000
7  DT60431000
8 GB951987
9 GB/T93-1987
10  GBI/T5783-2000
11 GB/T5783-2000
12 GB/T97.1-1987
13 GB/T93-1987
14 GB/T97.1-1987
15 GB/T93-1987
16 GB/T5783-2000
17 DT60434000

18 DT60433000

19  GB/T70.1-2000
20 GB/T97.1-1987

21 L26

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

El44/F | G4d
THEMR HE  &iE
Description Qty Remark
£ IERR Lefthindleg 1
ZEM16 Nut 4
#E16 Washer 8
#BE16 Washer 8
1212 M16x50 Bolt 8
PR Crossbeamunit 1
RATZRER Tail lampstand unit 1
#E10 Washer 4
BE Washer 4
NAIZEM10x25 Hexagon bolt 4
22 M10%40 Bolt 3
#E10 Washer 3
#E10 Washer 3
#ES Washer 4
HE8 Washer 4
#2$2M8x25 Bolt 4
HATATERE Headlamp support unitRH 1
ERIKTZRE Headlamp support unit.L.H 1
A7~ fa R Sk ETMS Bolt 2
#BES Washer 4
BR Rearview miror 2




[&45

Fs
Item No

1

© 0o N o o » W N

/F1G45

ES
Part No

DT60710001
6-QA-90

DT607 10002
GB/T819.2-1997
DT60710003
DT60710004
DT60600005
GB/T62-1988
GB/T93-1987

F iR &= 3%
FHER
Description
= Rt RR Case, battery
Bt Battery
ElEHR Rectangle plate
#2$TM10%20 Bolt
FR#AHR180x140x4 Thermal baffle
BRE Antirattler
4% Pole
HRFZAREEME%1-A Nut
#E6 Washer,Jock

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

BATTERY INSTALL

"y &FE
Q'ty Remark

1

2

2

4

1

1

2

2

2

HITHE

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

sl
-—g
|2
|
»ﬂ ¢
- .:‘
..-.;.5;"'#_;
=k
o — --_ r__ g
-.1:\___-_‘_ e '-a:'__
--t‘—:‘:‘_‘-‘_“ #‘-_-__-_,-'
__i --'.\_!- _\___\_\-
N W
e ___\_____‘_-‘1.__\_\_--'




EEIN=%E

HM=E. FZEKEFEH#/HOOD, FRAMEQSEAT

[£l46/F1G46

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

Fe B T T
Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
FD30.007080.00.A0TUF 1 DT60461000  #1E Bonret cover 1
FDo0 80080/ AOTr 2 DT60462000  H|IEGEA pothook nit 1
3 DT60460001 i Bushing 2
4 GBIT5783-2000 7<ffigie M10x45 Bolt 2
5 GBTO7A-1987 ek 10 Washer 2
i 6 GBTI31987  ## 10 Washer 2
E' 7 GBIT6170-2000 #2810 Nut 2
j' ‘ill ; X 8 DT60460003 gk Gemel 2
-x oo bt 9 GBT5783-2000 7<AAZI M10x50 Bolt 4
[N j]" 5, 10 GBIT971-1987 & 10 Hose 4
s L ‘=:|'-j_‘ 11 GBIT93-1987 3k 10 Washer 4
21 20 ! : - 1(‘)‘9-_',, 12 DT60460004  feaiss Gas Spring 2
| ; o
S | 13 GBIT5783-2000 M10x20 Bolt 2
T - , 14 GBITO7A-1987 & 10 Washer 2
f e i =} 1 15 GBT®-1987 3w 10 Washer 2
F ~X e : ';‘5 5 16 DT60460005  BEAIR Pedal 1
! g ) 17 DT60460006 Bt Floor 1 57T
' e dil ! ' - DTAO460030 iR Floor 1 80T
== w 4 R 18 DT60471000 i Seat 1
i e i 19 D30531000 ey e ] Line 1
= ol 20 DT60460007  igHHE Rubber fioor 1
i - 21 DT60465000 BN Plastic, cover 1
) s 22 DT60410000  %e Frame 1 57T
= - £ - DT80410000  Zze Frame 1 8T
i ' 2 - DTAO410000  Zzm Frame 1  9-10T
23 D30400014 Hik Magnet 2



E47/F1G47
Fs ES
Item No Part No
1  DT60642006
2 DT60642006
3  DT60641000
4  DT60642000
5 DT60640009
6  DT60640010
7  GBT91-2000
8 GB93-87
9 GB/T882-198
10 DT60640003
11 GB/T6170-2000
12 DT60640002
13 GB/T6170-2000
14 DT60640001
15 GB/T5785-2000
16 GB/T93-1987
17 GB/T6171-2000
18 DT60640004
19 GB/T5786-2000
20 DT60640005
21 GB/T93-1987
22 GB/T5783-2000
23 GB/T97.1-1987
24  GB/T93-1987
25 GB/T6170-2000
26 CDB+F20-02
- CDB-F20-A00

8 358 2 15

IR
AETHEIT
1R
HE

(523

$B.2 14
R

B 26
e
RS- 72
EET
128
-3
M2 1. 5 55
2
HEEM12
SRR
BBHMI0 1.25 25
STEEHAR
HEp
B2EM6 12
HEEN0
HENO
HEEM10
EZ:)
EZ)

Description

. (Z /) /VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE (TWO-THROW)

HTIRE

5 =E
Qty

Lifting hande 1
Tilting handle 1

Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

-

Lifting lever

Tilting lever

Shaft sleeve
Spacer

Pin

Washer

Pin

Hose

Nut, LH

N N MR BB NMNDN -

Lifting lever
Nut
Connector
Bolt
Washer
Nut

& A B NN
N
P

seat 1

Bolt
Piin 1

Washer 1

BdtM6x12 1

Washer 2 i
Washer,lock 2

Nut 2

Multi-way valve 1 5-7T

Muti-wayvalve 1 8-10T

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

P2
w1
|
[l
6 — 3
! : 6
R 5
9 !] n:
10 =
11 u 12
\ 13
o 2 14
8 5l
. | 6. 2 d
i e mH"rl 22
| by 5 P
i o o
|__-| | I".-ﬁ'-"'".'ﬁ
e HEA
el




https://www.forkliftpdfmantajg

=%

iR 2 (= F) /VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE (THREE-THROW)

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

=26
g—2
e
|27
s 4
6 = 3
' » : oy 6
8 L 5
9 m g
107
11 l’ 12
: 13
7 ke 14
8 i
o 4
o 1 Tﬁfh o
1 : = -"I g
o 1 Sy
Y
-2 -f | E.: A
30 gl

Fs
Item No

© ® N o a b w N

e (=N
N = O

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

ES
Part No
DT60642006

DT60642006
DT60641000
DT60642000
DT60640009
DT60640010
GBT91-2000
GBI3-&7
GB/T882-1986
DT60640003
GB/T6170-2000
DT60640002
GB/T6170-2000
DT60640001
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T6171-2000
DT60640004
GB/T5786-2000
DT60640005
GB/T93-1987
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T93-1987
GB/T6170-2000
DT60640008
DT60643000
03

i,

DB-F2

Description

1T
AEFHEIT
TTERNT
HE
wE
8.2 14
HER

$B 26
#
RIS 72
T
y%a«s
M2 1. 5 55
HYE 2
212
B0 1.25 25
SR
HYED
IZHANE 12
10
10
HZEMI0
MFETFHE
MG
ES
£

[%]48/F1G48

Lifting hande
Tilting handle
Lifting lever
Tilting lever
Shaft sleeve
Spacer

Pin

Washer

Pin

Hose

Nut, LH
Lifting lever
Nut
Connector
Bolt

Washer

Nut

seat

Bolt

P'in

Washer

Bat M6x12
Washer
Washer,lock
Nut
Knob,third
Lever, third
Muti-way valve
Muti-wayvalve

HE &

Qty
1

1
1

-

W W W e e W N

A& A B WOW

Remark

5-7T
8-10T



[#]49/F1G49

Fs
Item No

1

© o N o a »~ W N

— P
N = O

ES
Part No
DT60642006

DT60642007
DT60641000
DT60642000
DT60640009
DT60640010
GBT91-2000
GB93-87
GB/T882-1986
DT60640003
GB/T6170-2000
DT60640002
GB/T6170-2000
DT60640001
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T6171-2000
DT6064B0004
GB/T5786-2000
DT60640005
GB/T93-1987
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T93-1987
GB/T6170-2000
DT60640008
DT60643000
DT60640011
DT6064B84000

R COYXNY. MM

i 1R P\ 2 Bk (M ) /VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE (FOUR-THROW)

AEHFHE
R
HEFHEIGT
TR
HE

(723
$43.2x14
HyE 8
$48x26
R 2
1BEM8-Z
T
ngt|v|8
HXA

B4 M12x 1, 5x55
g 12

2R M12
BRERLTE
1244 M10x1.25x25
SR
#E6

22 M6x12
10
510
$EEM10
MFEFHE
MFEHHFT
IR
BT

P4 &l

Description

Y &E
Qty Remark
Knob, Lifting 1
Knab, Titing 1

Lifting lever 1

-

Tilting lever
Shaft sleeve
Spacer

Pin

Washer

Pin

Hose

Nut, LH

A B B O 0O © &~ N

lever

Nut
Connector
Bolt
Washer

A B B Bp

Nut

seat 1

Bolt 2

Pin 1

Washer 1
Bolt M6x12 1
Washer 2
Washer,lock 2
Nut 2
Knob,third 1
Lever,third 1
Knop:f,

Lever,fou

AMiuilld samvrvunalhwem 1 = 7T

HITRE

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

ftps://www. forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




b

WS eV EAlA

CDB-F20-A0000 _ %24

idpaendy v vwe ot ~ 0t

8-10T

Muti-wayvalve 1

i/

=%

W& EmFE/OIL TANK

FSs
Item No

ES
Part No

GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
DT60611000
DT60610001
QC/T390-1999
DT60610002
D30400002
WU-160x%100
DT60180003
DT60610003

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 1
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI

.
o
[{e] oo ~ ()] ()] H w N

Y i |
I\
m
=

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

12#£M8%16
s
TiemfasER
FERE
WALARSE 18
IERE 16%x2x45
ph O
iR

EEE

R

FHER

Description

Blot
Washer
Lap
Respirator
Clamp
Respirator
Cap

Filter
Gasket

Oil dipstick

HHE &
Q'ty Remark
8

8
1



1/F1G51
Fe @S
Item No Part No
1 DT60600016
2 DT60600009
3 DT60600011
4 JBog2-T7
5 -
6 DT60600008
7 Bz
8  DT60570011
9  DT60570009
10  GBIT3452.9-1992
11 DT60600014
12 DT606000%6
13 GBIT93-1987
14 GB/T5783-2000
15 CDB
16 DT60600021
17  GBIT3452.9-1992
18 DT60600017
19  DT60600012
- DTA0B0012
20 DT60600013
- DTA0B00013
21 JB982-77
2 DT60600007
23 GBIT390-1999
24 DT60B0002BA
25  DT60600001
- DTA0B00001
26  DT60600010

~—

i —

& JE &% /HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

THERR

Description
ifEE (o
Gz
TRk
RETYEN6
{EE AT
fiEE
L
TR
HEEE
OffEP5.8 3.55
SRR HEL
BEFR
BEp
iZHEM8 25
£
LR
OFENT 2.65
g
R
figipEER
gD
{HERYERS
SRR
WEREL T 948
B ERRIEHE
ST
ST
Gi{e)

.

hardtube L. H
Connector
Tie-in
Washer

Tie cylingde
Hose
Steering unit
Connector
Hose

Ring
Connector
Clip

Washer

Bolt

Control valve
Connector
O-~ing
Connector
hard tube
hard tube
hard tube
hard tube
Washer
Connector
Clip

Hose

Hose

e
h’@s
hard tube R.H

CAT L

HITHE

K &
Qty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H
1 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG
2 FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI
2
2
2
4
1
1
3
2
2
2
1
2
3
2
1 5-7T
1 8-10T
1 5-7T
1 8-10T
1
1
6 10 6 o 30
: T, S
1 5-7T ! 43 2 = 1

~

:1//wi\7§i\7\/.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




&l ool Jo-190/ vwadlicl <

28 GB/T5783-2000  igigH6 15 Bok 2

BETTRS

% E &% /HYDRAULIC SYSTEM &E51/F1G51
5 ES TR 148 &=
Item No Part No Description Qty Remark
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-H . :
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF 29 DT60600024 AR Pipe 1
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG . i
FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JI 30 GB/T390-1999  WyRELfHiEd26 Clip 2
31 GB/T3452.9-1992 OfER4.5 3.55 O+ing 2
32 DT60600006 VSRR Hose 1
33 DT60600005 IR Hose 1
34 DT60601000 IRk Connector 2
35 GB/T5786-2002 #Z4M10 1.25 30 Blot 8
- 36 GB/T93-1987 #ENO Washer 8
50
37 GB/T97.1-1987  #y&0 Washer 8
e 38 D30600017 SESEER sk Connector 1
L 39 CBHYA-G32/F3.5-AT ﬁrfﬁﬁ Pump 1 57T
- _ CBHYA-G36/F3.5-AT ﬁf‘rﬁ@i Pump 1 8-10T
%
40 CBKa-G432-AT L it Pump 1 57T
- CBKa-G436-AT L [SiEE Pump 1  8-10T
41 DT60600003 SHopETIEk Connector 2
42 JB982-77 YRR 6 Washer 2
43  DT60600002 EHETIHEHED Hose 1 5-7T
4 - DTA060002 SHEHTIEHER Hose 1  8-10T
44 DT60600005 SR Hose 1
45 DTA0600004 ST Hose 1
46  DT60600004 SRR Connector 2
47  JB982-77 {RAHEDT Washer 3
, 48 DT60600015 LIRSS Connector 1
49 DT60600018 SHESEHE Hose 1
50 - LE Steering cylinder 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



El52/F1G52

FS
Item No.

a & WON =

© o N

Ks
Part No.

D5008H0000
D7008H0000
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
D7008300011
D7008300010
D7008005000
GB/T894.1-2000
C6-10

782411H
10311T
D5093L00
D6093L00
D7093L00
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T6170-2000
D7008303000
D7008304000
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5786-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5785-2000

EAEME (bR /LIFTING PART (STANDARD)

Description

3585

[ET5Y54

1242 M30x2x70

B EHE30
FEE30

AR

$iE 5 B K LH2044xN
1455

MiR%LH

HEapeR

Y M 1220%150%55
LB 1220x150x60
LB 1220x150%65
12#M10%x30
W2EM10-8

BXER

EEE-E2Y

1242 M18x1.5%60
HERE1S
T#E18

121 M22x1.5%x120
SHEEHRE 22
TEE22

1212 M16x1.5%x25
HWERE6
T#E16
12#M22x1.5%120

BT

HE &FF
Qty Remark 104 60,70T-H

FD50,60,70T-JF

FD50,60,70T-J=

Mast FD50,60,70T-J

Mast

Bolt 2

Washer, lock 2
Washer 2

D50,D60
D70

a

Washer &%

b ——
=1,
¥

Spacer 1
Chain 2

Snapring 10
Siderollers 4

sheave

o]
|
i

End roller

D50
D60

Fork
Fork

Fork
Bolt
Nut

Bracket

D70 | L

A A aAa N NN

Backrest
Bolt

Washer, lock
Washer

Bolt

Washer, lock

Washer
Bolt

A N MDD N =~ 4 oA
i
i

Washer, lock 4 1

Wttps//www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ *=

Bolt 4

T

bl

14

£
I g i,
g Mag
Al
g
_J& il
- o |
W~ d
1T
Y o s
T |
gL .
el L i 4
-l e
: ¥
o ]
=i R
i 5
- i
5 2
L w
[ oL,
N a3
| [ N ]
ke Tl
d—n
fid 1l




Washer, lock 4
Washer 4

27 GB/T93-1987
28 GB/T97.1-1987

SERE22
T

HT1=eE

‘'LIFTING PART (STANDARD) Z|52/F1G52
Fs KS &R BE &

EFEE (RAERD

Item No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark
FD50,60,70T-H o e
B s ~
FB56.86.76T-J6 29 D7008307000 Pin shaft 2
FD50.60.70T-JI 30 GB/T5782-2000 E#&M8x1.5x20 Bolt 4
i 31 GB/T93-1987 HERES Washer, lock 4
1
— ¥ 32 GB/T97.1-1987 TH[ES Washer 4
i g8 ' -f|f|'=-'+ 33 JB/T940.1-1986 H#RM10x1 Oilcup 2
I i . - ]
| o | g v, SR 34 GB/T5785-2000 #B#2M12x1.25%5 Bolt 4
i e
| ' e P
T 'F [z — | 35 GB/T93-1987 EHE Washer, lock 4
i L] 36 GB/T97.1-1987 FH[E Washer 4
: LT ) - |_'-‘-! o 37 D50840800 1B ET Tilt cylinder 2
H T 38 GB/T6171-2000 #2fEM12-8 Nut 4
g AT dtam 39 GB/T97.1-1987 HE12 Washer 4
. 3 o 40 GB/T5785-2000 H#ZA&M16%1.5x45 Bolt 2
i I . % m‘-"‘t 41 GB/T6171-2000 #ZEM16x1.5 Nut 2
i R P 3 42 D7008300018  #fif& Clip 2
Y i [T T 2
N | Ml ®argg T
J Ly i ¥l il
i e ! s ‘A
| — Bt
- =L b B " i«
T i b 1 S
o —— e h
[ = u L
Yool bl
12 R ¢ it | . H:”
Ly _:'J-l._ . o
- A, | b
- - . ". e I -
o e g
iy 2534 ™
1" 2
13 - | ol 21 . .
| | ol https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/
id |
= 'S



12213 1/ Optional Parts 1

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF
FD50,60,70T-JG
FD50,60,70T-JI

IR R (FRAERD

/CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y

PRSI R
MAST OPTIONAL PARTS (STANDARD)

Itjﬁlo D50~D60 D70

EAEE SR LIS AT EE =374 LIS A%

Lift heigt Mast ass'y Outer mast Inner mast Mast ass'y Outer mast Inner mast
25 D5008H0000 D5008H1000 D5008H2000 D7008H0000 D7008H1000 D7008H2000
2000 D5008200000 D5008201000 D5008202000 D7008200000 D7008201000 D7008202000
2500 D5008250000 D5008251000 D5008252000 D7008250000 D7008251000 D7008252000
2700 D5008270000 D5008271000 D5008272000 D7008270000 D7008271000 D7008272000

| 2900 D5008290000 D5008291000 D5008292000 D7008290000 D7008291000 D7008292000
3000 D5008300000 D5008301000 D5008302000 D7008300000 D7008301000 D7008302000
3100 D5008310000 D5008311000 D5008312000 D7008310000 D7008311000 D7008312000
3300 D5008330000 D5008331000 D5008332000 D7008330000 D7008331000 D7008332000
3500 D5008350000 D5008351000 D5008352000 D7008350000 D7008351000 D7008352000
3700 D5008370000 D5008371000 D5008372000 D7008370000 D7008371000 D7008372000
4000 D5008400000 D5008401000 D5008402000 D7008400000 D7008401000 D7008402000
4300 D5008430000 D5008431000 D5008432000 D7008430000 D7008431000 D7008432000
4500 D5008450000 D5008451000 D5008452000 D7008450000 D7008451000 D7008452000
4700 D5008470000 D5008471000 D5008472000 D7008470000 D7008471000 D7008472000
56000 B50085600000 B5668561606 B5608562066 DB7668500000 B7668501066 B7668562606
5500 D5008550000 D5008551000 D5008552000 D7008550000 D7008551000 D7008552000
6000 D5008600000 D5008601000 D5008602000 D7008600000 D7008601000 D7008602000
hitps://www forkliftpdfmanuals.coni/




HI=E

i7%2 (#RAEB) /MAST(STANDARD) E53/FI1G53
Fs KS BER HE &F
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Remark

FD50,60,70T-H

e

1

| —— Tl

A L..'._:{'

FB58.68.767-J6 D7008302008 ;gggi% Sheave shaft
FD50.60.70T-JI D5008H2000 MR Inner mast D50,D60
D7008H2000 AIIZREK Inner mast D70
D7008302006 &%t Sheave shaft
D5008H1000 IMTIBRERR Outer mast D50,D60
D7008H1000 ENWE TS Outer mast D70
e D7008301012 4 Bushing
| L s T 6 D7008301011  EEZE#R Cup 2
A | i~
BT
Al 't_'h
[
| i
=3
W, | e
T | - ﬂ
e, -.J__l 1._,_r:r-
W
=“-1€-; e 5
Ty E_:—\. : I ]
o |
i ir O il
—— - W L
i

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



El54/F 1654
Fs RS
Item No. Part No.
1 D50820800
2
3 JB/ZQ3777
4 D30603000
5  D60M8300007
6  XSF-F20L-6T
- XSF-F20L-8t
7  D60M8303000
8  D60M8300008
9  D60M8300009
10 GB/3452.1-2005
11 5x350

12

B

Description
HEFHEL
EFELERE
it 16
A EH=E
% B 1R -PRZE (R H
PR32 %
PR
PR ) = i
EFHELEEE
RS+ ET IR S
O£ [E27.3%3.55
L

Lift cylinder
Hose

Clip
Connector
Hose

Flow regulator
Flow regulator
Connector
Hose
Connector
O-ring

Clip

TS

BE% (krEE) /JHYDRAULIC SYSTEM MAST (STANDARD)

HE ERAFER
Q'ty Series No
FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF
2 FD50,60,70T-JG
2 FD50,60,70T-JI
B
1
1
1  D50,D60
1 D70
1
1
1
3
4 |

-
bt
i B
Tl o
| i
|
E oyl
i REm
=] £ g T ruEy s
. B
7
B
B 3p

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

n




[ ]

(51

HE =%

% ¥ 28/FORK SHELF

s KRS
Item No. Part No.
FD50,60,70T-H

FD56,60,70T-46
FD50,60,70T-JI

D7008303001
180707KT

1
2

3 GB/T894.1-2000
4 D7008302008

5 GB/T97.1-1987
6  GB/T93-1987

7 GB/T5785-2000

n

TN —
-
e

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

R H2

R
4FE35
kx|
FHE24
M E A E 24

12#M24x70

B
Description

Roller shaft
Sheave

Snap ring
Roller shaft
Washer

Washer, lock

[Z|55/F1G55
HE &
Qty Remark
2
4
4
4
2
2
2

Bolt



[El56/F1G56

=

FS
Item No.

© oOo~N O a »~ W N=

=S
- O

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Ks
Part No.

SF-1
D5084080001
GB6170-86
GB5782-86
GB93-86
GB1152-76
D5084080002
GB77-85
DKB50x72x8/11
GB893.1-86
IDI50x65x9
50x 653
D50
D5084080003
GB1235-76
105% 110x1.5
D5084080004
D5084080005
95% 110x3
0SI 110x95x9
D110x20%2.5
D5084080006

ALHE/TILT CYLINDER

55% 50X274HES R

HEE

12 EM16x1.5E 14
1212M16
16
FHHIEAM10x1
HiR

7~ TEIRET
B E
FLA##5D72
AT E

EE|

BB E

=
OZU[E110%3.1
43

EER

SHE

HE
LAEHE
AR

EL{K

SF-1 55x 50x58 $NE A

&R

Description

P
-}

Qty
Bearing 1
Spacer 1
Nut 1
Bolt 1
Washer, lock 1

Grease fitting

N

Earring 1
screw 2

Dustsealring 1
Snap ring 1
Sealring 1
Snapring 1
Bushing 1
Cylinder cover 1
O-ring 1
Snapring 1
Pistonrod 1
Bushing 1
Snapring 1
Sealring 1
Wearing 1
Cylinder 1
Bearing 1

&iE

Remark

IS

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF
FD50,60,70T-JG
FD50,60,70T-JI

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

(] 16 1%
g1 12 13
r ¥ g0 : £
. LA o :
b oy O .
G »
L]
EE .
] n__l';-_;"
3 il
45 o0 18
b 1| 21
w E




HEI=%

td
13
12
i1

4

A FMEL (FRMERL) /LIFT CYLINDER(STANDARD) E57/F1G57

Fs Ks B HE &

Item No. Part No. Description Qty Remark

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FD50,60,70T-JG 1 D5082080001 18 Valve core 1 5-7t
FD50,60,70T-JI 2 D5082080002 Spring 1
3 D5082080003  &Ifk Cylinder 1
4 0S| 80x 70x6 FLE Sealring 1
5 70x 80x3 =1 Snapring 1
6 D5082080004  EE Piston 1
Ll 7 D5082080005 ¥ F SRR Wearing 1
fasieet| " 8 D5082040006 HEE Spacer 1
¥ 9 Bz02 MeLtsE Snapring 1
I':E’I 2 10 D5082080007  FEZAF Pistonrod 1
o 11 SF-1/ 65x 60x45 R MR Bearing 1
'l--:l.:- § 12 GB3452.1-82  OZIEO0x3.55 O-fing 1
=T 3 13 1SI160x70%6 e Sealring 1
=3 P 14 D60 [ ENE] Dustsealring 1
15 D5082080008  #Iz Cylinder cover 1
— 16 6x3 )=y Washer 1
et 17 GB73-85 Pt ) Bolt 1

o
httds:/iwww. forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



a & W0 N -

© © N

E58/F 1G58

FS
Item No.

Ks
Part No.

D5007H0000
D7007H0000
D7007450011
D7007450010
D7008005000
782411H
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93.1-1987
GB/T95-1995
D6008304000A
10311T
GB/T894.1-2000
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T93-1987
GB/T5783-2000
D5093L00
D6093L00
D7093L00
D7008303000
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

EFEE (ZRFETTED)

E=2
Description

ITZREA Mast
ITBRER Mast
AR Washer
R Spacer
LB RLH2044xN Chain
HE4peR Chain
124 M30%x2x80 Bolt
3 EHE 30 Washer
T#E30 Washer
fEka 23 Backrest
R End Roller
148155 Snap ring
R E22 Washer
22 Washer, lock
1242M22x1.5%x60 Bolt
AR 1220%150%55 Fork
R B 1220x150%60 Fork
B 1220x150%65 Fork
"X Fork camiage assy
#22M10x1.5%30 Bolt
#E10 Washer
1242M18x1.5%60 Bolt
HWERE18 Washer, lock
THE18 Washer
1 EM16%1.5%x25 Bolt
MEHE16 Washer, lock
T#E16 Washer
LYe

B EEHE

HeE
Qty

-

N B MBS

- B .

12

N N NN DN

- B

£

@@ © N NN

8

TSRS

&if

Remark

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FB88:88.76T-49°

D50,D60
D70

D50
D60
D70

/LIFT PARTS (TRIPLEX)

b o —
]
'S
a5
=5 '|
Bk

. -
: i
i -
|
]
I3 g L
T 5 L
I. i 1
1
I' -, i
e =, l
B
S e o Y
P

htfps://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

Washer, lock

2

T s
=
i .
TR I'|.l|'\- H
= G
1l
i
¥
L
e
P
hels |.:lr\-
i
.: - .I. -
T
= i
1 . ry
| ]
™
T
-
T B
ppm e

S




27 GB/T97.1-1987 Fi&
28 GB/T5783-2000 #Z#2M22x1.5%120

Washer 2
Bolt 4

| v L]
- e
|l 49 F =
[ Ty S
] =
H | e
i Lo

HETT=S

EFAEY (ZHERAETIZE) /LIFT PARTS(TRIPLEX)

FS

FD50,60,70T-H  tem No.

FD50,60,70T-JF

FD50,60,70T-JG 29
FD50,60,70T-JI 30

31
32
33
34
35
ii 36
- 37
38

-

= ey . 39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Rs
Part No.

GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
D7007307000
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
JB/940.1-1986
782411H
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T6171-2000
D7007456000
JB/940.1-1986
C6-10
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
D7007005000
GB/T97.1-1987
GB/T5785-2000
GB/T93.1-1987
GB/T95-1995
D50840800
GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

AR

Description
HETE D2
EHE22
B s
12#2M8
HEHRES
EHE8
SEARM10x1
4
BEM12-8
T E12
1242 M16%1.5%45
Z2HM16%1.5
Eikid
SHARM10x1
MiR% LR
12FM12x1.25%x40
WERE
£ B85 B ALH2044xN
FEE20
12#M30x2x80
BEHE30
EHE30
fHRHEL
1242 M20x1.5%60
BERE20
FHEE20

%58 /F 1G58

Washer, lock
Washer

Pin shaft

Bolt

Washer, lock
Washer

Oil cup
Sheave

Nut

Washer

Bolt

Nut

Clip

Washer

Side roller
Bolt

Washer, lock
Chain
Washer

Bolt

Washer, lock
Washer

Tilt cylinder
Bolt

Washer, lock

Washer

HE &
Qty Remark

A B AN BB

N N A 00 N B

L
o N

= N N N DN

=



FB30:68:78T-
FD50.60,70T-JG
FD50.60,70T-JI

1% %) %2/0Optional Parts 2

=RKEBHITREE R/ MAST OPTIONAL PARTS(TRIPLEX)

ZREBHITZERR
MAST OPTIONAL PARTS (TRIPLEX)

a @,

Fs

Item No D50~D60 D70

EAEE WES CINNES e AT (S CINWES T2 ATNES

Lift heigt Mast Outermast | Middle mast | Inner mast Mast Outer mast | Middle mast | Inner mast

D5007H0000 | D5007H1000 | D5007H2000 | D5007H3000 | D7007H0000 | D7007H1000 | D7007H2000 | D7007H3000

3700 D7007370000 | D7007371000| D7007372000| D7007373000
4000 | D5007400000 | D5007401000(D5007402000| D5007403000| D7007400000 | D7007401000{ D7007402000| D7007403000
4300 | D5007430000 | D5007431000]| D5007432000{ D5007433000| D7007430000 | D7007431000) D7007432000| D7007433000
4500 | D5007450000 | D5007451000| D5007452000| D5007453000| D7007450000 | D7007451000| D7007452000| D7007453000
4700 | D5007470000 | D5007471000(D5007472000| D5007473000| D7007470000 | D7007471000{ D7007472000| D7007473000
5000 | D5007500000 | D5007501000| D5007502000| D5007503000] D7007500000 | D7007501000/ D7007502000/ D7007503000
5250 | D5007525000 | D5007531000]|D5007532000{ D5007533000| D7007525000 | D7007531000 D7007532000| D7007533000
5500 | D5007550000 | D5007551000| D5007552000]| D5007553000] D7007550000 | D7007551000| D7007552000/ D7007553000
6000 | D5007600000 | D5007601000| D5007602000| D5007603000| D7007600000 | D7007601000{ D7007602000| D7007603000
6500 D7007650000 | D7007651000| D7007652000| D7007653000
7000 D7007700000 | D7007701000| D7007702000| D7007703000
7500 D7007750000 { D7007751000/ D7007752000| D7007753000

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




HEITR%E

[7Z8/MAST (TRIPLEX) E59/F | G59
s Rs ZR HE HiE
Item No. Part No. Description Qty Remark
FDS0.60,70T-H 1 D5007H1000 Outermast 1 D50,060
FB56,68,768T-JG LINE:S
FD50,60,70T-JI - D7007H1000 EINWES Outermast 1 D70
2 D7008302006 %41 Roller shaft 1
3 D7008302008  &EHH1 Roller shaft 8
4  D5007H2000 FiT%R Middle mast 1 D50,D60
3 " i - D7007H2000 thi]%e Middlemast 1 D70
v = i h—__:f.': i T 5 D5007H3000 7i]2e Inner mast D50,D60
3 a2 f"CL'x. 1 '-".-'ﬂl = --:“_.:-:E; -:I - D7007H3000 RIS Inner mast D70

D7008302007  §Eat#h2 Roller shaft
D7008301012 T Bushing
D7008301011  ZEE4R Cup

7
¥
i T
I
r3
= ,r'
-.;'l'r‘
]
I'ﬁ?.lll
L !
Fi
'H.I.\_"I-Il
~N o
N N =

1
f
i

f

[o°]

= ; |
: / J(
I8 e J ¥ T

At
L. ﬁ‘_f:’-’

g7
=]
i
lI|
»
'|.:_-] &

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



60,

=

Fs
Item No.

o g W N2

o ~

10
11
12
13
14
15

/F1G60

RS
Part No.

D5086070001 ok
Sh 17.3x 2.3x48.BEE
D5086070002 &Ik
OSI/ 130x 115x9fFL¥f
115x 130x3 4
D5086070003 &

D130x30x3 LE R
D5086070004  FAEE
G1/4 HE
D5086070005  EZEAF

SF-1/ 105x 100x40) %54
GB1235-76 O#YFE130x3.55
ISI100x115%9  #ghdt

DH100 B
D5082070006  #Iz=

BT IHEL

=
Description

Valve plug
Piston

Cylinder
Sealring
Snapring
Piston
Ring
Spacer
Muffler
Piston rod
Bearing
O-ring
Sealring
Dust seal ring

Cylinder cover

HE HF
Qty Remark
FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF
1 FD50,60,70T-JG
1 FD50,60,70T-JI
1
1
1
1

=R{ELEHHMHITZ) /FRONT LIFTING CYLINGDER(TRIPLEX)

15

14
13
12
1

10

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

O .




=5
-

L

HEI=E

FD50,60,70T-H

FB36:60,781-J6

FD50,60,70T-JI

FS
Item No.

D a A W N=

© o

Ks
Part No.

D5082070001

&t

5h 17.3x 2.3x48.BHE

D5082070002
OS| 80x 70x6
70% 80%3
D5082070003
D80%25%2.5
D5082070004
BZ-02
D5082070005

&K

L

#

A=
FLASTRIR
MeLdy
RE

SF-1/ 65x 60x45 $RE54H A

GB3452.1-82
I1S160x70%6
D5082070006

60x 70x3
DH60

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

£

OZY[E80x3.55
L)

ik

HE

B4

FEFAHE (ZREBHITZE) /LIFT CYLINDER(TRIPLEX)

AR

Description

Valve plug
Spring

Cylinder
Sealring
Snap ring
Piston
Wearing
Spacer
Snapring

E61/FIG61T
HE &
Qty Remark
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Piston rod
Bearing
O-ring
Sealring
Cylinder cover
Washer

Dust seal ring



[Zl62/F1G62

Fs
Item No.

o g A W N-=

© o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Ks
Part No.

D70M7459002

12x1.5x7000
D30603000
JB/ZQ3777
GB/T5783-2000
GB93-1987
GB/T97.1-1987
D70M7450008
D50E7455000
XSF-F20L-6T
XSF-F20L-7T
D60M8300007
D70M8300008
D60M8300001
GB/3452.1-2005
D50820700
D60M8300009
D50860700
D70M7454002
D70M7451002
D70M7454001
D50E7H0003
D70E7H0003
5%350

HTITHE

HEERASR (ZRELBHMAIIE) /OIL PIPE SYSTEM(TRIPLEX)

=2
Description

iR

ECFHEL [
HRTFHEL 5 =38
+4516

7~ A 424EMB8X30
BWEHES
TES
T AR
PR 322 {8 P 3
PRI iR

BRIE i

% % - PRI 1R e
RFHEEE
AR E
Oz 14%2.65
EHEFT
SRR T mIE Sk
EIPEET
BERH

HE

BER

skaweiim:: g
Likakeia:lid =y
L

Connector
Hose

Connector
Clip

Bolt

Washer, lock
Washer

Pipe

four way

Flow regulator
Flow regulator
Hose

Hose
Connector
O-ring

Lift cylinder
Connector

Lift cylinder
Bearing
Bushing
Shaft

Hose

Hose

Clip

HE
Qty

N =

- ENon =

o N -

Sl EN .

#iE
Remark
FD50,60,70T-H
FB58:68.76T-J6
FD50,60,70T-JI
D50,060 e
D70
D50,060
D70

iLij

T
L
G
i
1 1
'E': g
| L
L4 5 4
-
: ]
’ i |
[ -ﬂ--
. h,
h'.
.5 -
"I S

https://'www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1

13

LR L
T rwrrary e

il




LE ]

il | | —

=%

FD50,60,70T-H

FB58:68,781-46

FD50,60,70T-JI

o AW N

1
. -
~

10

r | L 3 1
& 12

E
i 13

e & | | 12
| T .

- e T [ 15
e . | ;.t-[

1a e _ 16
14 i s - '[1! .-\.—.J" 17

x ""'i o 18
-y e 19
(4] -
20
21
22
23

— T
=
[

HMEER (=42 HHB) /SIDESHIFTER OIL PIPE(TRIPLEX)

Fs

Item No. Description

®e
Part No.

D60600008 ZERE LML
GB/T3452.1-2005 OF%[|27.3x3.55
D70M7459001  #EFHELHEHIEL
D60MB8300007 % 5 - PRiE iR i &
D70M7450007  FEFEIEEE
XSF-F20L-6T PR 52 (3
XSF-F20L-7T  pRiEME
D70M7451000 BRI iR I iE
D50E7H0003 R L AR B
D70M7450009  FRELi#EHAS E
D70M7459002  %%3E3k1
GB3452.1-2005 OF[E14x2.65
D70M7450004  |#g3ih 2
D70M7450008  FREL ik iHAEE
D70M7455000 =% fl|# M0 s e
D70M7450003 M iihE1
D60M8300009  #EFHELEHIIEL
D30603000 EAIER=E

12x1.5x7000  RFHELEIRE
5x350 i
D50E7H0004 PEIERRE
D70M7450010  HREI BRI E
D70M7454001  EEa
D70M7450009  WR#
D70M7450012 U ERIE2
D70M7453000 4% E

L 7N

D70M7452003  iR&3

]
E http_s:_Z/mfi\ﬁw.forkliftpdfmarﬁ?a’i’é"."%f‘???

¥ 3 —~

- e Y 4 o

[Zl63/F1G63

Connector
O-ring

Connector
Hose

Hose

Flow regulator
Flow regulator
Four way
Hose

Hose
Connector
O-ring

Hose

Pipe
Fourway
Hose
Connector
Connector
Hose

Clip

Hose

Hose

Shaft

Shaft

Hose

Hose

Chain wheel seat

Bushing

=N

HE #iF
Qty Remark

1

2

1

1

1

1 D50,D60

1 D70

1

1 D50,D60

1 D70

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

4

1 D50,D60

1 D70

1

1

2



- <0

27 GB/T6171
.E_

Ob/1If.1-1906/1

D70M7451003

T=&E10
-2000 42EM16
WELH

Rol

vvasner
Nut

ler shaft

i
1
1

%16 3

S
Item No.

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

/F1G63

Ks
Part No.

D70M7451002
D70M7451001
D50E7H0005
D70M7450011
JB/ZQ3777
D50820700
D70M7459003
GB93-1987
GB95-2002
GB/T5783-2000
D70M7450013
D70M7454000
D70M7450002
D70M7450001
GB3452.1-2005
D60600007
D70M7454002

Description

HE
WEH

MBERRE

B ERRE
16

EREFE

k2

HERES

TH#[E8

1242 M8x40
kS
MR E2
ZRIE-ATHERE2
% BRR-A T E T E
OR;[E27.3%3.55

% B 1Rt S K 1
BERH

&R

i 1 #5

28
HTIRE

B (Z/+£BH) /SIDESHIFTER OIL PIPE (TRIPLEX
e &
Qty Remark
FD50,60,70T-H

FB36:60.76T-J6

FD50,60,70T-JI

N

Bushing

Sheave 1
Hose 2 D50,D60

Hose 2 D70

Clip 5

Lift cylinder 2

=l

Connector i
Washer,lock
Washer

Bolt

Hose

= N N N N =
-

Hose

Hose
Hose

O-ring

Connector

NN - =

Bushing

)

-

= .

Ty
L+

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.co

m/

L15

+r




_\‘_
©

HEIT=%E

=4 E BT R ASERIE /LIFT CYLINDER AND CHAIN OPTIONAL PARTSTRIPLEX)  176%13% 3/Optional Parts 3

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF

FB36:68.781-4F

=R EEHIEREA I REFENF
Lift cylinder and chain (Triplex)

Fs EEFHEL H#E

ltem No Lift cylinder Chain

el e o | mAE oo 11k B Dsoffj;'%ﬁﬁ Cha";m ERmERLA
25 D508207H D5083H D508207H02 D508207H05 LH2044xN LH2044xN LH2044xN
3700 D50820737 D50830737 D5082073702 | D5082073705
4000 D50820740 D50830740 D5082074002 | D5082074005
4300 D50820743 D50830743 D5082074302 | D5082074305
4500 D50820745 D50830745 D5082074502 | D5082074505 LH2044%63 LH2044x%67 LH2044x49
4700 D50820747 D50830747 | D5082074702 | D5082074705
5000 D50820750 D50830750 D5082075002 | D5082075005 LH2044x77 LH2044x79 LH2044x53
5250 D50820753 D50830753 D5082075302 | D5082075305
5500 D50820755 D50830755 D5082075502 | D5082075505
6000 D50820760 D50830760 D5082076002 | D5082076005 LH2044x99 LH2044%99 LH2044%47
6500 D50820765 D50830765 D5082076502 | D5082076505
7000 D50820770 D50830770 D5082077002 | D5082077005
7500 D50820775 D50830775 D5082077502 | D5082077505

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




&R 4/Optional Parts 4 kRiGEFEHITESESEZR LIFT CYLINDER AND CHAIN OPTIONAL PARTS STANDARD

FD50,60,70T-H
FD50,60,70T-JF
FD50,60,70T-JG
FD50,60,70T-JI

R SRR A LR $E IR 3R
Lift cylinder and chain (standard)

Fs HEFHEL

Iltem No Lift cylinder Chain
EASE | witu o | #iE @ S EEA D50~D60 D70
Be D508208H D508308H | D508208H03 | D508208H07 | LH2044xN LH2044xN
2000 D50820820 D50830820 | D5082082003 | D5082082007

2500 D50820825 D50830825 | D5082082503 | D5082082507

2700 D50820827 D50830827__| D5082082703 | D5082082707

2900 D50820829 D50830829 | D5082082903 | D5082082907

3000 D50820830 D50830830 | D5082083003 | D5082083007 | LH2044x61 LH2044x64
3100 D50820831 D50830831 | D5082083103 | D5082083107

3300 D50820833 D50830833 | D5082083303 | D5082083307 | LH2044x66 | LH2044x69
3500 D50820835 D50830835 | D5082083503 | D5082083507 | LH2044x69 LH2044x72
3700 D50820837 D50830837 | D5082083703 - D5082083707

4000 D50820840 D50830840 | D5082084003 | D5082084007 | LH2044x78 LH2044x79
4300 D50820843 D50830843 | D5082084303 | D5082084307

4500 D50820845 D50830845 | D5082084503 | D5082084507 | LH2044x76 LH2044x87
4700 D50820847 D50830847 | D5082084703 | D5082084707

5000 D50820850 D50830850 | D5082085003 | D5082085007 | LH2044x90 LH2044x95
5500 D50820855 D50830855 | D5082085503 | D5082085507 | LH2044x99 | LH2044x103
6000 D50820860 D50830860 | D5082086003 | D5082086007 | LH2044x107 | LH2044x111

’r’rpe'//wwv fnrkliﬂndfmanlmlq som/

=D,




HI=E

1 17%2 (hRAEE) /MAST (STANDARD) [E64/F 1664
Fs ES FHAR "y &E
Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark
FD80,90,A0T-H A DTA0082000 |42 b ey 1
Egggggﬁgﬂlé 01 DTA082001  $hi7%2 Outer Mast 1
02 DTA0082002  m[7%e Inner Mast 1
03 DTA0082003 &% Sheave 2
04 DTA0082004  #ii& Bearing 4
05 DTAC082005 3347 SnapRing 2
06 DTA0082006  i%34E SnapRing 2
07 DTA0082007 &% Roller 7
08 DTA0082008 SR SnapRing 4
09 DTA0082009  #%k Slipper 2
10 DTA0082010  jgiEmp Shim 6
11 DTA0082011 i@y Shim 2
12 DTA0082012  fliz# Side Roller 4
13 DTA0082013 FHE Spacer 8
14 DTA0082014 @K Shim AR
15 DTA0082015 g Shim AR
16 DTA0082016  igi% Bolt 8
17 DTA0082017  #Hmp Washer 8
18 DTA0082018  rpEz CapMast Support 2
19 DTA0082019 i Bushing 2
20 DTA0082020  ig# Bolt 4
21 DTA0082021  #Hhj Washer 4
22 DTA0082022  Ei@s\igfigus Fitting 2
ps://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Fs
Item No

A
01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

[£]64/F1G64

ES
Part No

DTA0081000
DTA0081001

DTA0081002
DTA0081003
DTA0081004
DTA0081005
DTA0081006
DTA0081007
DTA0081008
DTA0081009
DTA0081010
DTA0081011
DTA0081012
DTA0081013
DTA0081014
DTA0081015
DTA0081016
DTA0081017

1242
B
R
EdkzEl)
R
EdkzEle)
R4
AERE
WERE
1242
B
xR
k2

FHEIR

Description

4&
L2}

Fork ass'y
Fork

Chain
Shaft
Plate

Bolt
Washer
End Roller
SnapRing
End Roller
Snap Ring
Side Roller
Shimt
Shimt

Bolt
Washer
Side Roller
SnapRing

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.coni/

. B

HH o &E
Q'ty Remark

1
2

1

N NN D DB

AR

N N > B

TS

FORK&LIFT BRACKET

FD80,90,A0T-H

FB80:98:A81-46

FD80,90,A0T-JI




=
L FHEL/LIFT CYLINDER [%]65/F 1G65
Fs ES THER HH &iE
FD80.90,A0T-H Item No Part No Description Q'ty Remark

FB86.98.A8T-J6 A DTAOB3000 LM Lift Cylinder Ass'y 2
FD80,90,A0T-JI 01 DTA0083001 IR Cylinder 2
02 DTA0083002 s Cap 2
03 DTA0083003 B E Dustseal 2
04 DTA0083004 st Packing 2
05 DTA0083005 ORVE O~ing 2
06 DTA0083006 L Elbow 2
07 DTA0083007 it Bushing 2
08 DTA0083008 3k Plug 2
09 DTA0083009 182257 Screw 2
10 DTA0083010 #k Plug 2
11 DTA0083011 SEET PistonRod 2
12 DTA0083012 EE Piston 2
13 DTA0083013 TE Wearing 2
14 DTA0083014 sE Packing 2
g = 15 DTA0083015  $4M@ Ring 2
16 DTA0083016 EE1E] Snapring 2
' T2 17  DTA0083017 e Wearing 2
1 18 DTA0083018 & Spring 2

19 DTA0083019 ks Shim AR

20 DTA0083020 WL Shim AR
e . 21  DTA0083021 1248 Bolt 2
% . 22 DTA0083022 HpE Washer 2
A A1 e
HERIERE Bolt 2
Qh‘ .: : W 25 DTA0083025 I Bolt 2
Vi i _Jhttps://www.forkliftpdfmantiat&esn/  #= REE)
- 27 DTA0083027 25 Nut 4



28 DTA0083028
29 DTA0083029
1 30 DTA0083030

%165/

Fs
Item No

31
32

31
32
33
34

35
36

'F1G65

Es
Part No

DTA0083031
DTA0083032

DTA0083031
DTA0083032
DTA0083033
DTA0083034

DTA0083035
DTA0083036

218
SR

L 2x S
SR
12E
BE

B
121

THEIR

Description

FAH
VB!
SCRE

Pin 4
U-bolt 2
Support 2

TS

FFMEL/LIFT CYLINDER
HH  &F
Q'ty Remark

FD80,90,A0T-H

FBBO,80:ABT-4G

FD80,90,A0T-JI

Bolt
Nut

Bolt
Nut
Nut

S B DM N DN

Washer

Washer
Bolt 2

IS

=
https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.co

I




AEHERLCETHA-10TARFEHEX X EMEH

B 5k £ 5% sl Bt X &

BT ERGR, FIESEXEMNES. U HS. FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T - HEZ 83466 102BG-6.% #h#]l
FFEERENEERITHEE. FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T - JFEL H +$6BG1QC-2% #h#l
‘ T FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T - JGER i & 87 1104D% 51 #
B ient, EERESNESE MM A EER FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T -JIE B B BTQSB4. 5% #]
BRARD RHEMAX[FBHE, UHRIER
Eo
W IR R ENERGEEARY
Eﬁj___3~ y WRHA /lz %Aﬁlﬁ‘ = Iy A
RIGERMER.
Bl %2 S
FD50T - J F
I— A+ $6BG1QC-24 31 #l
# O & sh#l
wAEHR
5
D:5eih GIRim GLIgILS
THEAXE
Bl S AsSY  BA
R.H. =
L.H. Z  https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

E

T

1™



KE

Wr=E

THIS PARTS CATELOGUE COVERS PARTS INTHE MOST OF 5 TO 10 TON FORKLIFT TRUCKS IN ZHELI FD SERIES

Bl Indexing Way : The users can look up it to Bl The follwing trucks are provided
“use the pages” number with corresponding engine:
Bl When ordering the parts or components,please FD50,60.70.80,00,A0T-H/6102BG-6 engine
indicate the model and series number of the your FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JF/ISUZU 6BG1QC-2 engine

FD50,60,70,80,90,A0T-JG/PERKINS 1104D engine

forklift truck, the drawing number of parts or FD50.60.70.80.90.A0T-JI/CUMMINS QSB4.5 engine

components you require and their quantity.
Il \When you replace parts or components,please
apply the real goods made by our company(HangZhou
ZHELI Forklift Group Co.,Ltd)to ensure
the truck’s guality.

Hl Ve reserve modification right without notice
designations in the catalogue.

D20 T~ JF

6BG1QC-2 engine
Importation engine

Fluid drive

5 ton capacity

D:Diesel G:Gasoline GL:Gas
Bakabce Forklift truck

Bl Abbreviations in the catal bgtps://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

A PN PNIN 7 ) 11 -~



AOO Y asselnp mn.r.
R.H. right hand L.P.

L.H. light hand

A EE 0 ____

ENGINE MOUNT

ol

TIEBRE
AIR CLEANER ASS'Y

SR 0 __

EXHUAST SYSTEM

Mmzryx 0

FUEL SYSTEM

BHERE% 00000 o ______

COOLING SYSTEM

mhtkageEx 0 __

DRIVE UNIT MOUNT (1)

SRIVE BT ount (2 - —————-

T

GEAR BOX (1)

TEM2

GEAR BOX (2)

EHRER 000 o _

CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y

mzE 0

%IAR%I NG PUMP
(=]
HYDRAULIC CLUTCH

L

TORQUE-CONVERTER (1)

weES2 o _____

TORQUE-CONVERTER (2)

IR ERSS 0

REDUCTION DIFFERENTIAL
= Z % 5h 88 B AR

nign pressure
low pressure

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



PARKING BRAKE ASS Y

IHN=RE

il =) 2%
2 = = 26
I = 3
BRAKE LEVER 28
IR 3 1 o
DRIVE AXLE 29
) 36
DRIVING WHEEL
B R 37
STEERING SYSTEM
L 38
STEERING AXLE

A
SEERING WHEEL  —m oo m oo o oo oo 40
SEGMEL "
STEERING CYLINDER
MFMARGE 42
ELECTRON FLAMEOUT ASS’Y
AUV 43
ACCELERATOR PEDAL
BERE 45
RECIRMOe@SSARY .0
BRAKE PIPING SYSTEM
TESI S SR 59
BRAKE& INCH ING CONTROL
F@ERE ol _____ 53
COUNTER WE|GHT
wmEE e 54
OVERHEAD GUARO https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

MR R 3%



BATTERY INSTALL

IWN=RE
M EMRRRER o _____ 56
HOOD, FLOOR BOARD&SEAT
BIRNE (2R
VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE (TWO-THROW) 57
ﬁﬂ?;?%é}*,‘:{'\ﬁi (EPI-) _______________________________________________________________ 58
VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE (THREE-THROW)
R (MR 50
VALVE CONTROL L INKAGE (FOUR-THROW)
WEMM 60
OIL TANK
WOERL o __ o
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

E%?H%W%(ﬁké?(STANDARD) ____________________________________________________________ 63

28R B 3% (FRIfEEY)

CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y ~~~~ ~ ~ T T T T TTTTTTTTT T T e e e e e e e 63
RGRER) . o6
MAST (STANDARD)

IREBRGGRER) .
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM MAST (STANDARD)

'ﬂayﬁu

23 w~e.< ... - 68
FORK SHELF

T S 0
TILT CYLINDER

RAMEORER) 2o
LIFT GYLINDER (STANDARD)

SRR (S OAROEITR) . .
LIFT PARTS (TRIPLEX)

=RheEHRNBRBR ___________ e e
MAST OPTIONAL PARTS (TRIPLEX) https:/lwww.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 73

g



MAST (TRIPLEX)

mEAT (ZEHLEHITIE)
FRONT LIFTING CYL INGDER (TR1PLEX) 75
HIAHE (ZRLEHH)

LIFT GYLINDER(TRIPLEX) 76
T ey = LT -
OIL PIPE SYSTEM(TRIPLEX)

BMBER (ZSRESEH) 18
SIDESHIFTER OIL PIPE (TRTPLEX)

=hegdReFAMEERESERELE 0
LIFT CYLIDER AND CHAIN OPTIONAL PARTS (TRTPLEX) 80
R RS IR R
VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE (FOUR-THROW) 81
AT ST R R ARD) 82
T wLE

FORK SHELF ~~ ~~~—~~~~ -~ T TTTTTTTT T Tt TTTTT T TTTTTTTT T T TT oI TS 83
BABILCSREEE) 5

LIFT CYLINDER(TRIPLEX)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



